Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher (Rake-in type)

ETEEEDMISEIEZD 2 (HDERAHTLT)
MOR-2504-0D4-300
MOR-2514-BD4-307
MOR-2516-DD4-300

Variable Top Feed Overdger & Safety Stitcher (Puller type)
EFEEEDMISRIEZ OV (BEIEYAT)
MOU-2514-BD4-307
MOU-2516-DD4-300

PARTS LIST

BEOO6710PJA
No0.0226-05




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THiS PARTS LIST
W= XFDRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
Fliofanrsfo Rl Biison T o BN RefNol 23T 24 o F o P 20d 2T, FOE&EE bR ¥,

2. Explanation of codes
NS OERAA
1} Codes on the "Note” column
LERELC WAL E

@ T means this part is changed from the prevaous parts list,
BiE@ Y=Y 2 im L THEET s ALIGEREMRL T T,
@ #1 ..., ... refer to the "Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
o =Ry EREET MEREA A FER L T T A

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change}” column
CEHETHT WOl
{1y A10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1B 10B £ faEhn & Ly,

{(2) D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
198310 L D EIEE S .
r@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with zach other:
| BlG& B r EEOEE
ln this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoieted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
Y (tﬁ-ﬂﬁ%(.ﬁ ARNEETE FNTARISs, EEERALLL, L \-sf A GBS A EIR LT IR A,

Examp!e (1317

HN?;' Note Part No. Description E.C. ?‘:\E
i g =] i :
e At B HEEA R = e
1 B1401.100-000  Needie bar ﬁ?éﬁéz ) -
141 B1401-100-0Q0-A  Needle bar Lﬁ_:@@l BRIV i B 1
2 B1105-200-000 Frame cover Ib.16/83) | 81105300000 | -
= : t f o
[81105-300-D00]  Frame cover lA10/B3 T sadei— 1
@ In case when previous paris and new part are interchangeable with each other:
RS B H DS OEE
In this case the new part number s replaced on the 58 {Japanese]” column of the previous parts, so piease order by the new part number,
SOBEER, HEROMYLERI LI AU DAL CRBESRALTHEIITOC, BLUCEE T I IEYTF S0,
(8) C.10/83
1 0(){)00"] Frame cover {C:!E@S‘_—: Blﬁﬁm@ 1
i
Currect No. Wreng No.
L& BEN A%
Flease order by the correct part number.
L EE T LERTE A
@ M.10/83 .. The amount required is changed from Qctober, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req’'. column,
OR3FEINA L N HBATTFCL L., IOBEREBRCOLFLOCHESAFRLTSLD E ¥,
3} Cades on the Am Reg."" column

THET WMo
@ 2 ... ... ... [indicates amount required is 2.
BB ZBeROL I
(220 ... Inclicates length in meters, {unit is meter}
B, 2x—btnsrEb LT, BEEs — Tt
3 — ........ . Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
e T e e (] W (O i i i
@) ... indicares sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”” and 27 3 in Japanese, in the "Description’” column,
A A LT A F AT L 3§, AESEREM T T Tawn” MR TY I EFESLIHN E T

P AR gt e D e i B Bt St B e e e e R R By L £ S ey ey B S e g o § i G by My ey ey T B Bt ey ey 8 1 S 8 B 8 i O ey e 4 e e G 31

When Ordering The Spare Parts: !
In arder to ensure that we deliver the correct parts 1o you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER ur
{ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ax, 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL :
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have besn changed, i

HESMEXOBENTERE

D=y JRAFIEE S AT O SEEBL S 22 0BR, $R0ES (FE 1L, BUI09-012-A00) T TIETTF S 0k
FOET, JEON-VALOEEES (%i‘f‘»iﬁ;-\ FlAE, NoOD10-C1) X 3, BWES L 2 EEE A s T

L e T T N 4

e b & Sy e e

T. X, HEOLHE SR L AERA SN T O T I TRECE A
% 18
BB 8 e e e e e £ S D by S 6 B 6 M T o § Sy By B i i i 5 R S 4 S oy 7 € o By s 8 iy 3 5 S e ey 5 B 6 B A e ey 4 e e ben

F:
&7
%

|
E
|
i
e




CONTENTS
H /¢
1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)« oottt i eeeans e 1
7L —LEHR(T)
2, FRAME COMPONENTS (2) ot ottt ot e e e e e e e e e 3
7L — LB{FR(2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENT S .\ttt ettt e et e et e i 5
T ERRER
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ttt o et ittt iiiaaas 7
T EXELERRT (%
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) o\ttt e ittt 9
=) EEO)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS {2) vttt ittt vt e 11
=Y ER(2)
7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt it iiaianenneens 13
Lax Y EE
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENT S . .ttt ettt it eeen e 15
LS LSRR
9, PRESSER FOOT COMPONENT S (1) oottt e i e i en 17
MAEFRL)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) (FORMOR-2500) ... vvirnniiiininnnns 19
A BEE(2)(MOR-2500HH)
11, CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENT (FOR MOR-2516) ..ttt iie e 20
SEEL—/BR(MOR-2516H)
12, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ......... e e 21
2R RA(E
13, LOWER KNIFE COMPONENT S .ottt et et e e e e 23
F X ARRR
14, UPPER KNIFE COMPONENT S ittt et e e e e e et et a e enas 25
2 2B
15, CHAIN LOOPER THREADER COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2516T OR MOR-2516F) ... 26
CEE AL NEE(MOR-25 16TV IEMOR-25 1 8FH)
16. LOWER LOOPER THREADER COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2500T OR MOR-2500F) ..., 27
oS 08 L BREE (MOR- 2500 T 2 IEMOR- 25005?%%)
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENT S L e it 29
EohARERE
18, NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... it e 21
ST B HIE
19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU2500 ........... RN 32
MOU-2B003 EELR
20, THREAD STAND COMBPONENTS (FOR MOR-2504, MOR- 25%, MOU-2514) .. ........ a3
% TRBRG(MOR-2804, MOR-25 148, MOU-25148)
71, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2518, MOU-2518) .. ... .. ot ne. 35
FILEBERR(MOR-25 16/, MOU-25 | )
52, BEMESUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 0 eenneennnn ) e 37
B R T EE
23, FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ottt e e e 38
A aal e LB
24, SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ... ... .. R e 39
t“rﬂja;‘?"{ agm%ﬁ@ﬁ‘
26, TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS . ot e e i 40
Qiq:ﬁ}fi‘u”:% %%
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... o . ... e A1

Fal

R dn T g P, IS - e 5 T O el o - T p
iwote]  For e machine squipped with a threader, and T (Yor domestic spec.} or F (for export spec.) af the

eng of the ‘vpe designation.




1. FRAME COMPCNENTS {1)
7 L—4BER01)




Ref. {Note Part No, EC. Amt.
No. iz i £ Description W H @ # lﬁ{eql
1 #3417 118=-01255 CLOTH PLATE ASM, RAA™L 22 1
2 #021118-01354 CLOTH FLATE ASM. A3 92 1
3 115-0130% FCCENTRIC BUSHMING EVELE SRV ALy 1
& 55-8110422-7P SCREW 1176440 L=4 FAALY 11/764=-40 L=4 1
5 W1-0420350=KP DISC SPRING ) Y5h"2 9
& £5-040051%~-5D THRUSYT COLLAR D=4 W=5 ASARYY D24 W=D 1
T 55-8080322~-7F SCREW 1/85-44 L=3.2 bAzru™ 1/8-44 L=3,2 1
8 118-01503 CLOTH PLATE COVER RIFNTHA* - 1
G $18-02204 RIIBZER PLUG RAGTRIR~ KReunans 1
10 118-024072 SPRING @A (R et NI L) 1
11 N§=5110420-5P NUT 11/64=410 nYynoryb 11764-40 1
12 55-6111740-5P SCREW 11/44~40 L=17 E5aum 11/64~40 1=17 1
13 118-02303 STOPPER RIG%A pAINTXLEYN® 1
14 §8~4110715-5P SCREW 11/54=-560 L=V AR RO 11/64=-40 L=7 2
41 WP=-0450C0D-5D WASHER 4.5X3X0.5 A 0178539 n™a 4.5X8A0.5 s
15 §5-4091C015-5P STREW %/44-40 L=10 FARRL® 9/64=40 L=10 3
15 118=00453 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. /34130380~ 23 1
17 55-4120615-35P SCRTW 3716-2% L=6 tAa%2u™ 3/16-28 L=6 2
18 119-00602 FEED MECHANISM COVER *$2472 1
1% $5-31090930~§F SCREW $/64=-%0 L=B.6 $32u* 9/64-40 L=8.6 1
20 S5~4090815-5P SCREW 9F764-40 L=8§ TARALY S/64-40 L=8 4
21 118~-02709% RUBRER PLUG A% F*-3ut2 A 1
22 TA-1250406-RO RYB3IER RPLUG tAPD D=12.5 L=4 1
23 118-02400 GASKET A2073 neUFL 1
24 11804200 COYER FASLUPT IR 1
25 1T18=-04309 GASKET FAVERYPLTII NPUE 1
2é §5-4110715=-5P SCREW 1174440 L=7 FARAL® 11/64-40 L=7 A
27 KJ31118-03405% tHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RAZAMNAR- £3%Y 1
23 #0461 118~04002 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RAZASOBNAS = 3% 1
29 §5-7110510-5P SCREW . 11/64-40 L=5 TRESRL™ 11/646-40 L= 5 2
30 B3] 118~67305 CHIP GUARD COVER LIPAN pnr- 1
31 #04 111867207 CHI® GUARD COVER RAPRM N - 1
32 5 T118~467108 CHiP GUARD COVER RpIAN D - E]
33 §5-3090610~5P STREW 9/64-~40 L=6 LR Gl HA=4T L=6 2
34 118-02808 LIQPER COVER =N nne - 1
35 11523004 LODPER COVER HINGE PIN h=n® nn*— toa*u™7 1
36 $5-8110422=-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 FA2IM 1176440 L=4 1
37 118-02907 LOORER COVER BRACKET =N Hnn - Ay 9* o 1
iR Sai~&T10715-5PF SEREW 11764-40 L=7 TAR 2L 11/7664-40 L=7 3
39 118-03%400 LOORER COWER PRESSSA SPRING ETALE VIR T & S 1
40 S$-71107206-3% SCREW 11/64=40 L=F FREIRY® 11/ 64~60 L=7 1
47 55-70%0530~5R SCREW G/84-40 L= 4.5 FREHZDE GLAL-L0 Lx4 .5 2
42 118~03301 LO02ER COVER PRESSER PLATE hen®nn* - 4113 1
4% 118~23202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE h=n® hpe=- Av1pmq3 1
[ 33-30G0510~5F SCRIW ?/64-40 L=5 B.04/R5[S5~7090530~50 -
55-70905%0~-59 SCREW 9/86~40 = 4.5 AL D4IR5 1 TETFATY 9464=-40 L=4.5 2
45 118021403 LOOPER COVER PLATE lp=1y® NN~ 13 1
4é B1140-716-000 SPRING =14 Hivm = =2 1

For MOR-2504, MOR-2514
For use only In Japan (for safety stitchers) and the specified areas.
For MOR-2518
For MOR-2514
For MOR-2504
To exchange far MOR-2516F

MOR-2504, MOR-2B14H
EF -5 - RUEEHER
MOR-20165

MOR-2814 5

MOR-2504

MOR-2516T 408 Ll & B &7rds




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
7 L—ALBR(2)

@




Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Armt,
No, k3 5 i3 Description TR LA % Re%_
1 119-00701L REAR COVER 27T HARAY- 1
2 $8~4110615-3P SCREW 11/64=40 L=6 0.04/84!55-7110510-5P -
$5-7110510~5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=3 AeD4 /B4 THEI 23N 11/64-40 L= 5 3

3 119-00305 " | UPPER COVER o I N I 1 1T\ L 1
& 115-00808 GASKET FI-1P1 A° Uy 1
5 118-0G0604 OIL CAP $1917177 i
& $SS-4121015-5P SCREW 3/16=~28 L=10 ARy 3/16-28 L=10 3
7 118-05009 SPGNGE AN~ AR puh 1
it 118-05405 COLOUR BELT N3=AM 4 b i
9 118-04101 BELT COVER AW AN~ 1
i0 $5-4150915~5P SCREW 15/64=28 =9 FAMZUN 15/64~-28 L=9 3
It 118-04853 COOLING FAN PLATE ASM,. vfEr s JF774 U2 i
L2 $S~1110840~3P SCREW 11/64-40 (=8 325" L1/64~40 L=8 1
13 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7.8 THETZIN 11/64=40 L=T7.58 1
14 118-0050% UPPER COVER GASKET STANY- A® ity 1
i5 53-70%0510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 VWESEYM 9/64-60 L4468 1
1o WP-0370316-50 WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E3MMN%E 3,TX8X043 1
L7 118-00601 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING FIAIANY={ W7 1
18 SS-B090410-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ALY G/ b4~40 L=3.5 1
L9 118-00802 ' FACE PLATE COVER PIN EX{RANM=L" i
2a 1L9-00859 FACE PLATE COVER ASMe AUAAANY= 92 1
2l #021114-01107 SAFETY PLATE AR OMNAM- 1
22 £0{118~-01008 SAFETY PLATE A& IV AN~ i
73 wP-0370316-50 WASHER 3.7XBX0.3 CO4% s 3.T7X8X0 3 2
24 35-4090815-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FAMZIN 9/64~40 L=8 2
25 NS-6090310-8P 7 INUT 9/64=40 aQPhITIt 9/b4=40 2
26 119-00206 SIDE CAOVER PR EVL LS 1
27 SS=-6122510-8P SCREW 3/t6-28"L=25 E525% 3/16-28 L =25 1
28 P5=~0400182-K0O SPRING PIN 440X18 AV*YLI9E* s 4,0X18 1
¢q $3-6124030-3F SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 ESFY Y 3716728 L=20 1
39 TA-2050805-R0D RUBBER PLUG PABY D=20.5 L=8 z
31 #02|{118~03B806 CHIP GUARD COVER,s UPPER RITANAAN= Y 1
iz #01{118-03707 CHIP GUARD COVERs UPPER RAJANNNN~ o1 1
33 §5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=6 IANEIYMN 3/16-2R L=26 z
3% $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=]1.8 0UN7EYME 15/64-28 1
5 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE {FI¥avy Z
36 #OL[TA-~1871602-RO RUBBER PLUG FAity D=18.7 L=l6 1
Ab-1 118-42804 SHELTER PLATE AD9/84 [ vtAIAN 1
BN 118-41400 FILTER PRESSER PLATE T eF=44T 1
38 112-4150%9 FILTER I hg- 1
EX 118-41301 FILTER HOLODER T p3~A0s i
40 ST-45030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=8 FUET 2y™ D=3%7% (=8 ]
41 L15-03703 SCREW STUD F¥F 1RV Kt 4
42 WP-0751576~3D WASHER 74 5X19X1.5 EIMMaN2 T.S5K19X1W5 4
43 WS—0822010-KpP SPRING WASHER B8.2X15X2 AV INNANE BL2K15X2 4
o NS~5680610-59 NUT  §/32-28 OURIT9I 9/32-28 4
4% 11%-03901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET PINIANTY AT YRy i
&6 115-03802 OTL RESERVOIR™ FoWo AW I i
&7 BB219~125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET Daf5/84|118-10306 -
118-10306 OTL ORAIN CAP GASKET AsOB/BE [ NLL1RZY A" 4y 1

G4 S5-6T41010-5P SCREW 3/8-28 (=10 LIEyM 3/8~28 L=10 1

Note { &0 ) #07 ...

For MOR-2504, MOR-2514
For MOR-2516

MOR-2504 - 25814
MOR-2516HH




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
F EfS i

@




Ref. [Note Part No. Decerint; E. C . amt.
; RN o escription e E 4 ; eq.
No. R =2 & ] S i) o
1 HOT[ B1214-704-000 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D DABK 1
2 #01| §5-7091110~TP SCREW 9/64=460 L=10,5 JRES2Y 9/64-40 1m10,5 3
3 #02} $S5=-6090810=-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=7.5 L5520 9/64-40 L=7.,5 3
4 #0210 118~12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DASL 1
5 B1219-804~000 GASKET : DAZN Ne Uy 1
& 011 B1215-8p4~000 BALL BEARING D D2UND RN =AY PULI D 1
7 #02] $B=1100003=00 BALL BEARING He=hAN PUyIY 1
8 #011114=50900 RUBBER CAP Npbuht ¥pUZe 1
9 118~11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING ¢ CARL 1
10 118=111p6 CRANKSHAFT 2800 1
11 118~645153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM, 9TAAQUERY DE 1
12 $§-8110g520-1TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 PARDY 11/4440 (24, g (1
13 5D=0450701~TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 ¥ yauy b=b,g H=? (2}
14 ttg~15083 CONNECTING ROD ASM, NuPpe =gk 72 1
15 §6=«7190910~-7P SCREW 11/¢4~40 L= B,5 FEdabe 11/46=-40 =B, 1)
16 $D=0450701~TP BINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 o3y Dab,5 H=7 (2)
17 B1212-704=000 BEARING RETAINER M =bARPULIY Rao 1
18 B1211-804~-000 BALL BEARING B HEPAAE AR AR STL- LI 1
19 #01[118-32151 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM, LRL=pe Yy 73 1
20 §D=0450701~-TP HINGE SLREW D= 4,5 H= 7 ARy D=4,5 Hey (€]
21 118-32201 STOPPER FEIENEVE DL Q]
22 $8=7110510=TP SCREW 11/44-40 L= 8,5 TRESALY T1/7,4=40 L=B.S (2)
23 §5=6151210~TP SCREW Tg/g4=-28 L=11,8 QURIES bk 1g/44=28 ()
24 H02{ 11829157 CHAIN LOOFER DRIVING ROD ASHM, URL-ne QYR 2% 1
25 SD=0450701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 AR yabt D=4, 5 Hz7 4)
26 118-32201 STOPPER DA~ OURY UM R (1)
27 §5=7110970-TP SCREW 17,440 L= 8.5 TREFFDY AT/ =40 (58,5 2
28 118-311c3 UPPER LOCPER ORIVING ROD ASM, 9=penYhe 22 1
29 SD=0450%01=Tp HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 Ayt D=4, 5 H=7 (&)
30 118~31203 STOPRPER ALY R DR (1
11 55=7110910=Tp SCREW 11/44=-40 L= 8,5 TLESA 117 44-40 L=8,5 (2>
iz 55=91c1210=TP SCREW 15/44-28 L=11,8 OUnZm bk 1c/g4=28 (13
13 SB~1150003-00 BALL BEARING A AVFGL7R D=1gK3g 1
34 11510609 WASHER A CAAREAL: i
35 WZ=24640310-~KH WAVED WASHER 24,4X33,9%3,5 TINCANO NS RT5,6X33,9%3. g 1
3¢ RO=3473c0%~00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
37 118-11403 THRUST HOLDER ASARTT 1
38 §5.4121015_5P SCREW 3/16.28 L=10 Pavayr T/16-28 L=10 3
39 118-11507 OTL SHIELD DILVT PINSEY il
40 118-11¢01 CODLING FAN LTEPITIPY 1
41 118-11205% HANDWHEEL & NRYZTY 2 A ¥
42 5581511505 SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FARUY 15/4L-28 L=10,5 2
43 WP=075607¢-5P WASHER Esencz 7gX20%4 1
44 S5=9581410=TR SCREW 9/32-28 L=t%g OYRIES kb 9/32-28 (=14 1
A T18-17304 HANDWHEEL § RAWEZVLT B T
46 §8=7112420-5p SCREW  11/44-60 L=24 FLESHDY 11/ 4640 =24 3
&7 WS=04g1040-KP SPRING WASKER NARAGEASZ b, gXB, X1 3
48 #031118-12401 HANDWMEEL ¢ NAVEZS? € 1
49 HO3|55=7111470=5R SCREW 11/46=40 L=t4 FLEFRYY 11/ gb=40 L=14 3
Note { JEED 1 #071 ... For MOR-2504, MOR-2514  MOR-2504 2514 H
#02 ... For MOR-2516 MOR-2516F
#03 ... For JE JEH

S




38 39 40 4i




.. For MOR-2518

. For MOR-25804, MOR-2518

MOR-2518
For M0R-2604 MOR-2504 F
For use only in the specified areas.

For MUR-2514 pMOF-2514 H

TR MR o A 4E

MOR-2504 MOR-Z2516 4

Ref. [Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. lx3 =3 & Description TEEH L E:4 g{ﬁ
H
1 115282558 NEEDGUE ORIVING SHAFT ASH. AYgru—yng gz 1
2 115-82509 OIL WICK POURIZY A (1}
3 115-17505% gICCAFT 0 T AYTER-yng PIN5 33 (11
4 TA-018040L=-M0 NEEOLE COQLER PLUG CAP FAPY D=1e8X24l L=%a3 1)
5 i B3510-704-000G OIL FELT i C.02/88111B-42903 -
u 118-42903 OIL FELT AeQ2/88 I NYDFNSYMITINF{FID) (1)
o s B3511=704-000" " |0IL FELT Da02/88]B3525=-T04-000 -
e B3525=704-000 DIL FELT AsQZ/B8 AT~ FIARN Tit (2}
7 115-17802 OLLU SEAL N R AU /2 L ELA L R 1
g 1193-04409 COVER N1 nnt- 1
9 55-7110410-8p SCREW L1/64-40 (=4 ThbIax™ 11/64-40 L= & 2
Lo 11814100 BUSHINGs FRONT A DEW=zND P14 RN 1
I8 B3525~704-000 OIL FELT AUDRM~ JIxR4 JIhb 1
12 55-8120740=5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAIYN 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 C$5-1201010-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0212 w=iD A32k9% D=12 W=10 2% 1
La 55-8560610-TP SCREW 1/4-60 L=6 FARIM 1 /4-40 L=b (21
5 Bt402-805<DE0 FORKED CRANK "ASH. JAIF 75,7 T% i
L& 53-9161210=-Tp SCREW 15/64=28 L=11.8 OUnIsub 15/64-28 i1
17 #01[118-23804 CRANK PIN A20TFIR 23490y L
18 118-14308 BUSMING+ REAR AYIRN=2%T 250220 L
19 118-16105 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER RS E DS 1
20 $5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L34 Co3yM 1 /8-44 L=4 -
71 115-15157 NEEOLE DRIVING LEVER ASM. BUDFS - 55 1
2¢ 115-15301 OIL SHIELD ] PINIEY (2 (i}
23 SS=4080320-TP SCREW L/8~44 L[=3.4 FAZEYN 1 /B-4h =3 .4 L
26 115-15202 DUTER SLEEVE AYFEN=pAN= pugyy (1)
25 #01|BL411-804-A00 BEARING (A} Y TRB=pANa AMPY IR 4 1
26 115~15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM. AYDFB—ppv— zug gz L
2 CJ~2020000-04 OIL WICK 1y (de20
24 115-15509 BUSHING AYTEU AN 3w iy, 1
29 55-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PARYY 3/16-28 (=7 1
30 ($~0870814~5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. 078473 wW=8 AFAbSY D=8473 wW=§ 1
31 §5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 Lth.8 ’ E3%s™ L1/64=40 L=4.5 (21
3z #01{1L5-17059 PIN ASM. NHDRNS vy 73 1
33 Cd-2020000-00 OIL WICK 177 {0a11
3t 115-17307 PLUG NUIRW=ppt =ty I4 {21
35 LIB-15107 OIL WICK COVER BUSHING THIANN= INUy] 1
36 118~15057 OIL WICK COVER ASM. 1yannv- 93 1
7 (Q=2020000-00° OTL WICK 19y (0.3
38 58-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TWESEYMN 3/16-28 L=14 2
39 {18~14807% NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE DN ' R LA i
40 WP=0651056-5D WASHER 6.5X11X1 LEINANE 6,5K11X1 Z
61 $5-4151812-T¢F SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 GYNIPEANME 15/64-28 2
62 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NITRTEY B ES U028 ]
43 $5-7090540~Tp SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 THES 2SN 9/84-40 =5 1
44 $3-7090530-5P SCREW 9/664~-40 L= 4.5 TWETIIN 9/84~40 L=45 1
45 118~16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE NIAEFZERS pig e i
&b #02  118-16857 NEEOLE CLAMP BASE AU SIS VO LY LE k] 1
47 #021118-17103 NEFDLE CLAMP WASHER TN AYLRDIY I NN R (1)
43 #02158-5060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=22.8 FIARUN A/32-56 (22.8 (2}
49 HUZ118-16%07 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP ALY VENURE D BT o (i}
50 #0Z [55-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=¢ L322 1/B=44 L=g 1
E 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP GTL FELT NP §¥191 71 F 1
52 118-14902 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT ASM. NURYA Pytgsn- 1
53 118-15208 OIL WICK 7 o NURSA Pytqan- $1911vy 1
54 118~15503 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE AR AN i
5% $5-8090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,5 ERIYN 9/64=40 L=3,5 1
56 S5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64~40 =4 FAZEN | 1/64=40 L=k 1
57 406 [118~16004a NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP-LEVER WELEPTAY, 1
53 118~16204 MEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING AUSEART nvz i
5% Li8-16302 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NUAREST (RPUTA i
60 118~16402 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE AYCREST RPoTA 1
a1 §5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E32uM /8-44 L=k 2
5 ) #03 [118-65005 NEEDLE LLAMP TUET IANY ppvd 1
! 55-8080310-Tp SCREW 1/8~464 L=7.8 FAIGE I B8 L=248 )
G #03 [MDC-2706B1100 MEEDLE DCX2T #11 AY ODCX2T g1l 1
&5 RFO4 [MC-0336007-30  INEEDLE B=27 NMTS - o AU B-27 TR 1
G4 05 [118-69658 NEEOLE {LAMP IRFANY pURwg 9z i
67 BOS [MDC~270813100 MEEDLETBENI T HL - AY OCX2T #34 2
8 [ #04 (MC=0336007~50 NEEDLE B=27 NMTS Ay B=27 TS 2
55 SSVEIETTIo-TE STREW /B4 T=2.1 R AU WA TR A S e 7
74 #02 [118-70359 NEEDLE CLAMP TUWIURY AUPA T 1
71 802 [MOC=-2T7081100  INEEOLE DLXETY H11 nYODCK27 #1l 2
7.2 FUS |1La~1T20) NEEDLE THHEAD TAKE-UP LEVER W RS S 3
Alote { 3 . Betecting part for fit tolerance. IR ASEE

-8 -




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EY MR




Ref. |Note Part No, E.C. Amt,
No. |&3t & & Description TESH & -4 RﬁFQI
1 11824059 FEED RQCKER ASHM, J1A2YIT 73 1

2 115-30102 MAIN FEED ROLKER J1APYOF. (1)
2 $4-6121220-1P SCREW 3/146-28 L=11.5 EHay™ T/16=28 L=11,5 (1)
[ t13-24000 PIN SLADHITER (1)
5 314618-804-000 WASHER G1A2YHF™ Hrhnt2 {1}
& 31667-804-000 WASHER 8 314D HF% twn*a B 1
7 NS=6620320-57 NUT 3/14=-3%2 nUneTUk 3F146-32 {1
g | 118=24109 MAIN FEED LINK R VIEVY) 1
9 B1620-804~000 COLLAR 3147 E*unS- 1
10 82107-8146-000 WASHER avE* 4% hza 1
t1 Ss=6121220-1P SCREW 3/16-2% L=11.5 £33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
1p 118-23804 CRANK PIN 90N GIIF 05478y € 1
13 816164-704=-000 FEED ROLKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Foanuw? AR 1
14 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUSG PATL D=10.3 L=4 1
15 81611-804~0A0 FORKED LINK ASHM. 22 PFIFLR 2= 1
1& $5=9151210~TP SCREW 13/44-28 L=11.8 o¥hes bt 15/64-28 13
17 C$=095081B-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 AIARSY D=9.%3 wW=R 7% 1
18 55-8110410~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARD® 11/64-40 L53.5 (23
19 §§=-6121020~-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 tSan* 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
20 81615-704~0Q0 FEED ROCKER SHAFY BUSHING, REAR TFYLT DLOAFL 1
21 B1613-804~D00 ROCKER SHAFT 20 1
22 55~7110910-7P SCREW 19/764-460 L= R.5 IWEIRXL™ 11/66-40 L=R.5 1
23 18-23176 FEED ECCENTRIC 30bDY ASM, oG HLLLRANS 3E 1
24 B1610-804-000 CRANK ROD 174 235790%k" (13
25 #0911 R1409-804~-800 NEFDLE BEARING 7Y ARPULI {1}
26 T18~23507 RATCHET GEAR D.09/84|B1605-704=-000 -
31605-704-000 RATCHET GEAR A, 09FBL|3FTUL ¥*P- (1
27 S§=8110750-5P SCREW 171/84-40 L= 4.5 FAZH® 11/44-40 L=4.5 (1)
28 §S=6110710-T2 SCREW 11/84-40 L= 6.5 320 11/764-40 L=46.5 1
z29 B16046-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING 5FrYUE ANtz 13
30 §b=-0260271-5¢P HINGE STREW 0= 2.60 H= 2.7 AR R p=2.6 H=2,7 (]
31 B1A04=-704=-000 RATCHET PAWL 3¥FzUL (12>
32 PS=0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 AZ®HLO%ER L )
33 55-6660810-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=7.5 ESey™ 1/4-40 L=7.5 (&N
34 S5-8110422~TP SCREW 11/764-40 L=4 PARD 11/54-=400 L=4 (22
15 118-23309 NUT AN hE SR ATYr (1
35 178275408 PLUG IWErAPY 1)
17 55=-6090440-5P SCREW 9/54~40 L= 4,0 toau™ 9/H4-40 L=4 (1)
I8 118-23200 WASHER AN RL puRIeann 13
39 118-24404 5LIDE BLOCK MaHTREIY HB2I™R 1
40 B1451-704~-000 FELT FuE*2u Jzibk 1
41 B1654-704=000 WASHER LEL A IR 1
42 31652-704-000 SPRING AURNS L R™2 1
&3 21650~-704~-000 BYSH IUTTON STUD ALEmAL 7 hi
44 §§~7151552~5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=14.5 TpEF2Y 15/64-28 L=14.5 1
45 118=14704 FILTER NYIRPI*S 7107~ 1
Note { 582 ) # 01 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance. IR A SRR




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
Y RR(2)

[ & -




Part No. EC.

o *® Description HEEH db E
Lid=-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT -tV-ny I
55-71L20910-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 HEFRYY 3/16-28 L=9
RU~0371801-00 RUBBER RING glaon
TA-0B00504-RQ PLUG FARY D=8X4e5
HO-0781901-00 RQUBBER RIKG guypgn
118-24604 THRUST COLLAR THIAND 154505~
35-B660330-5P SCREW  1/4-40 (= 3,0 FAXYY 1/4-40 L=3
115-29408 WA SHER : A=FW-nufniyny gupngy

Bleze-T08~000

BLo2T7-804~040-4A

SLIDE BLOCK
COLLAR ASM.

EREREF VIR L NIV AT
D.09/87 [118-28050

L18-28050 CULLAR ASM. Aa09/8T [11IynT 3~ 9z
S5-B110&10~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.% FAIZN 31/64=40 L=3,.5
115-97101 MAIN FEED DOG 0.07/8B4 |[L18-82107

118-82107 MAIN FEED DGG AsOT/84 |2IXTYAW

118-§23800 MATN FEED DOG FIAGYAR
$5-9111050-5p SCREW L1/64~40 L=9.5 CINTRNRL L1/64-40 L=9.5
1i8-87106 ' AUXILIARY FEED DOG AN AXTYAN

118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED 00G EPLEY DIPNT
$5-40B0610-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=b.4 FARZZN 1/8-44 (=bo4
Pl&~24257 MAIN FEED BAR ASM, $133u39N -y gE
T18=243507 CTFFERENTTAL FEED BAR JIFTE 3-FT-04
118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR Y1ATY F-pn-pny
118~84207 CIFFERENTIAL FEED 00G Da07/84iB1657-R04=00T

Bl6S9T~804~-00T

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

AaQT/B4 [2227UN/D

BlonT7-8l4~B0E DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG Iraunmn

i18-85209 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 2733UnN
§5-9111010~5F SCREW 11/64-40 (=55 QIRTE R+ 11/64-40 L=9.5
RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EnMAtad 5
115-24302 LINK TRV~ pAOEYUNT
50-3720271-5p HINGE SCREW (=742 Hz2.7 ANsryN D=T7.2 He2W7
118-25353 OIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASHM. EE MRS AU
L18~25204 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN AUt

118-2640] PiN COVER Fragucty 7%
35-6080410~5P SCREW  1/8-%4 L=¢ Co2yN L/8B-44 L=4
L1S-27967 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASMa Da06/85 | 7730995 32
115-130656 OIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. Ad06/85 |22424727% 52

S§-6121220~Tp
B1663-B04~G0D0

SCREW 3/16-28 L=1l.5
SLIDE BLOCK

L230™ 3/16-28 L=l1.5
JIX2UE" 2 D2IM7

118-25700

55~4120915-3pP
5§-6091210-TP
55-7T060310-5P

JIL SHIELG PLATE
SCREW 12/64+~28 L=9
SCREW  9/64-40 L=12
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3

I V-

TAMEZN 3/16-28 (=9
L32uY 9/64-40 L=12
THESEYN 3/32-56 (=3

118~25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASM. VIPINIEY vy, L
L15-25208 OIL SHIELD RUBBER PORTEUINL X917 1
LiB-25106 GIL SHIELD RUBBER PIVIRUDN, T T T T -
118-25%007 RUBBER COVER PINIEY Qvuavg

118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE PINTEYINL angsg

35-7090620-TP SCREW 976440 L=g,1 TLI2ZIY 9/b6-60 L=b.}

118-24502 RUBBER CASE E A LA B 4

Li8-275607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOWER FAPING NG

S5-T060310-5P SCREW 3/32-54 (=3 TLIRyN 3/32-56 (=3

118-24703 FEED PAR SUPPQORT J-#N-ny ant

iL8-24501 RUBBER 77 LA L AL LR

L1B=27904 RUBHER AA NNy,

RO-4801201-00 RUBBER RINg Qyoan

S3-91110L0-5p

SCREW L1/64-40 [ =6,5

UZN28%abE 11/64~-40 29,5

WP -0 80H56 -5
S5-F11il20~5P
535-6090650-5p

81542"804“000_8_

S5-TL20910-TH

WASHER %.8X3.%%X0.8

SCREW  1l/64-40 1=10.5
SCREWM  9/64~40 =4
DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9

T R S T B o
FUEIFL™ 11/66~40 L=10.5
B2y 9/64~40 Lza

TEM- F3-pUaFe

PRESALN /1628 =9

Blbab~704~-000-4 |BUSHING Ve $3eprinMg g0y
RU~G6G150; -00 RUBBER HING EDFER

115=-289048 SPRING LILAEE 3= B O BN PAL B I
118=-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. bR 3 U E b A B

RE-CI0000GO-KP
BiS0E~352-000
P5=0400222-K0

SMAP RING 9
STOPPER SCAGW
SPRING FIN

EnNar )
0s10/84% |PS~0400222-K0
AdlO/BA 1A oMy

LIB~Z610s
LEB~-25908

=H0A05] E~50

DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW
DIFFEREATIAL FEED GRADUATION
WASHER

BASHER

SCREW 371628 L=13

SCREW 9/64-50 Lxg

R R ¥ IR

Thte $39p9 Atusg
ThMe £ 3t FEUAN, gl
bl = B i I T IR R
TAMRLN A 16e28 Lxl2
PANAYN 9Lk [ x3

i i ot

PG 0 E~50

BLosT=F04=000-4

HASHER &adXA13R1
BIFFERENTIAL

TN e L JET L
TR QYIFE

e )

12 BleEG-T06=000~4 {D1F EMTIAL 0 HINGE SORE LR L 1
73 PLA-2600% DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK ke ERE3epa gy :
Ty HE-DGH 06568 WARHER T 627 5%0,5 EHTRERE hafnTabX0a5 H
5 L1t 26203 5861 NG FhBe pUEIEURy pgny i
% STOFPER FrOCT SR ARYAT L v
7 Ee T MG ENvar 7 3 i

B3

HECE SR
07

For MOR-ZB04 MOR-2504

CFor MOR-2514 MOR-2814 4R

For MOR.2E16 MOR-ZB165

For MOR-2504, MOB-2514° MOR-2504 MOR-251 4K

- 12 ..

&

WA P P bl 5 e e e el e e 2 s e e e e B Bl e e e

Bt et




7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
LaxY) B

|
|
|
j




Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |3 C E-3 Description TEER =4 &4 g;i
1 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 FARRLN 11764=40 L=7 2
2 119-144603 ARM STOPPER FPLE LS LI Y LA 1
3 B1646-704-000~A |DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW ThR- gwoane 1
4 831647-704-000-A |DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT Y%= QU2tYR 1
5 WP=-04621076=-5b WASHER 4.2X13x1 E33*h™% 6.2X13x1 1
6 115-29104 WASHER FE =FA-Y AbUNT-4upe2 2
7 119-12607 FEED GRADUATION DTN = AT 1
8 115-2%005% STQPPER FrR=F3-tY 2bune- 2
9 T19=-12706 SPACER IR - ARG RN - 2
L3 55-40%0515-35P SCREW 9/684-40 L=5 TAMRLY 9LE4-40 L=5 2
11 $5+-4127415=-5P SCREW 3/14-28 L=14 FARRI™ 3/16-28 L=14 2
12 119-12052 SHAFT AsSHM, IIFRRaymn 73T 1
13 119=-12201 BUSHING, FRONT AIRER =D FrAR 1
14 55-8110310-57 SCREW 11764-60 L= 2.8 FARD® 11/764=40 L=2.8 1
15 119+11%55 LEVER ASM, IIER R - g3 1
16 $5-6121220-T#7 SCREW 3/16-28 L=%1,5 E3%3™ 3/16~28 L=11.5 (1)
17 119=-16751 SPRING ARM ASM, DITER -\ 2SFR a3 1
18 55=6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-23 L=11.5 E5xi™ 3/16-2% L=11_5 (1
19 115-12300 BUSHING, REAR OIER =3 AL 1
20 TA-(690801-r0 PLUG D=6,.9X7.5 L=% A2 Db, 9%X7.5 =B 1
21 119~-11807 LINK b 1 AT ] 1
22 sp-0600321~5P HINGE SCREW D= % H= 3.2 AmLRYY p=g H=3 2 1
23 119-12440¢% SPRING N el ) 1
24 119=-12508 SPRING BRACKET PULTEENLE YT 1
25 S5-4120915~-59 SCREAN 12/64=28 (=9 ARG I/16-28 L=9 1
26 C5~079101F-3H THRUST COLLAR ASM, AFARY D=7.94 W=10 2
27 55-8110422-TP STREW 11784~=4D L=4 FARD™ 11/ 64-40 L=4 (4D
23 119-11203 BUSHING, REAR AIXTNLNT ALk R 1
29 119-10759 TOP FEED ARM B ASM, 20495 55% B 9% 1
30 $5-9151210-1p SCREW 15/44-28 L=11.8 QUNTE* P 15/44-28 1)
11 119-11104 BUSHING, FRONT DIAINLNT T AL 1
32 119~11005 TOP FEED SHAFT el VU 1
33 1T19-14304 ADJUSTING SCREW VXYL FADURLN 1
34 119-14405 NUT Faoey aumtub 1
35 119-14207 SPRING ANXHT N 2 1
36 119-14009 TOP FEED PRESSER BAR FREC TR LT L 1
37 119-14108 CAP 27X Az E~-13 1
38 1T19-13704 STOPPER SCREW DLO7/BE {2U™OF" AR4A* 2™ =
3819 119=-13753 STOPPER SCREW ASM. A_Q7/85 [9u™9F%Abyne 2™ 93 1
39 NS-6110310~-5P NUT 11/764-4D oYURITUE 11/64-40 1
40 119-13563 SUPPDRT ARM ASM. D.08/85 97220 Lu™aF% 2= -
[SIN] 179-1357%1 SYPPORT ARM ASM. ALCBESES oA I0Nuymys* o3 1
&1 116-13902 STOPPER DURAFR Akupne 1
42 $5-2110710~T% SCREW T1/66=40 L=7 IRRIASS 1176440 L=7 1
43 T49-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER INXZY NDIIYRRT 2 1
44 S5-4090430~Tp SCREW F/64-460 Le3,5 Coa™ 1
45 119~11401 VARIASLE TOP FEED BAR 2UATE ASNmAy 1
48 119-11609 VARIASLE TOP FEFD BAR GUIDE A A9k=Hhs ARTEe A 1
&7 119-11708 VARIABLE TO®™ FEED BAR GUIDE B ITE*DAL hrLrr g 1
&8 S5-7110740~7Tp SCREA 1176440 L=7 ARTTELY 116G~ 40 L=7 1
4w #011119-784064 TOP FEED DOG PRE SR 1
50 B2 119034705 TOP FEED DOG PN 1
51 #O31119-37000 TOP FEED DDG AIEIYNA 1
52 §5-F110540-3P SCREW  11784-410 L=5§ LTI 115646~40 L= 5 1
53 $5=-7¥21110-5p SCRSA 3/714~28 L=10_5 ThES22™ 3/16-28 1.=10.5 1
G4 RO-0481901-00 RUB3IER RING [ 1
53 119-13308 SLIDE BLOLK ATy n22N? 1
56 119-11500 SCREW AR IRYGLL b ArDn 1
57 11912904 LINK & BUSH INAZNYLD A4 I 1
53 $4-7110510~5p SCREW  11/864-40 L=5% FIEFAI® 11/446~40 L= 5 2
59 11912805 ADJUSTING BASE DLOGKFBS 199387 Faseyasds -
591 T19-12813 ADJUSTING 3ASE ALDG/BS |25y Faneuary 1
40 119-1080% PIN FIAINGTFR e 1
51 E3-6080610~TR SCREW  1/8-44 L34 E32%™ 1/8-64 L=6 1
52 RE-Q400Q00~K] SNAP RING 4 ERmSPAT 4 2
6% TE9-10908 SLIDE BLOCK BOFEYGFE Ko IRT 2
&6 116106468 TOP FEED ARM A ASH, FDXDSFE 4 9E 1
4% SE-2159210-78 SCREW 15766-23 Ls11.8 AUNTERHE 15/64-28 £1y
Hé Tre-11302 TGP FEED AR® SUFPORT P U AL 5T 1
&F GE-FRROG20TP SCRESL F704~40 L= 4,5 PAREERT® 956440 124,35 3
Mote (7 #01 ... For MOR-25064 MUR-2504H]

#03

#OZ .. For MOR-2514
#{) For MOR-2516
¥ The MOU series use different top feed dogs. (See page 32)

MOR-25 14/
MOR-25 18

MOUD & L% 1)

EREDNETOTRA =S8 T hA S,

- 14 -




8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
L= T -/ B




Ref. |Note Part No, EC. Ammt,
No. |3t 2 z Description R H = 4 R&fi
1 82509-704-00Q0 BUSHING, REAR L=n®u%7 43094 2
2 CS=103121A~SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10,32 wW=12 A3ARIY D=10.32 wW=12 23 2
3 $5-8640530-TF SCRE4 1/4=40 Lz 4.5 PARYY 174-40 L=4.5 (4)
4 82507-804-000~3 |BUSHING, FRONT b= o*2 ITASK 2
5 §$5~6121020-5P SCREW 3/14-28 L= 9.5 £33 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
& 118=-31362 UPFER LOOPER SHAFT Pl ] A A4 1
7 HOT|§8-6151440-5° SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E335% 15/64=28 L=14 2
8 #01|118-315682 UPPER LODPER ASM. STg-NTHNFEN 2% 1
9 #02|118-93351 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASH, ITN=NEHN AR 93 1
10 #31|118-33405 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPQRT PLTENL A LR LT &}
11 118-31674 HOLDER CONNECTEON ASM. PM-NCRLEE 72 (1)
§5=8110422~7Tp SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 PAZY® 11/66=40 L=4- &0
13 118-42101 DIL FELT Th=Re<hf b FIbb ¥
14 #021118-93302 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT 2TM=A* ARfpeHRT g {13
13 #02|82515-704=-008 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER 2M=nE R IE I8 g (13
14 #011118-33704 UPPEZR LOOPER GUIDE COVER =N HLpm73 (13
17 $5-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-55 L= 5.5 FESIYe 3432456 L=5.5 (1)
18 55-5060310~5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 PD.07/B5|55-704051D-5¢ -
B §5-7060510-5P SCREX 3/32-56 L=4.8 A.O7/85|2IbES22 3/32-56 L=4_8 (N
19 118=-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER I=N" TPPuLT 1
20 §5-4030615-5°P SCREW 9/64~40 =6 TARRL™ 9/64-60 L=4 1
21 118-31757 PIN ASM, AHe-N" 3% pry 22 (1)
22 118-31708 0IL WICK STOPPER BALL 10abARR? (1
23 £a~2020000-00 DIL WICK 192 3.1
24 Ca-2000000-00 DIL WICK 19y (3.7)
25 #011118-31450 LOOPER MOLDER ASM. & P-N2 AT 23 (1)
26 #221118-31559 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. 3 IMW-NTaFe 2z (1)
27 §5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,8 BYADEMLE 15/64~28 (1)
28 55~8090410-5P SCREA 9/764-40 L= 3,5 FEAXSN 9/ 64-40 L=1_5 1)
9 #02155-7151310-1P SCREW i A A A T 2
30 #231118-38005% UPPER LGOPER P I 1
39 %34 [118-88104 UPPER LOOPER AN~ 1
32 #05|118-88302 UPPER LODPER 4= 1
13 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE~UP, RIGHT CLTRILEE PTLTAE S 1
34 118-3%506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP IR0 FIEN 1
35 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWESFS 1176440 L=7 .8 1
36 55-4080410-5P SCREW 1/%=44 L=t E335% 1/8-44 L=¢ 1
37 118-31905 PIN R 1FTE* 1
38 118-93609 GAUGE LI THAEE LR SR T E R AL 1
39 RO=-0371801-00 RUBZER REING QNI 1
40 118-32904 LOCPEZR THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT Se-1* fEPuEr D 1
41 §5=5090420-5p SCREW 9/64-40 1=%_5 P.07/851$5-3090610~52 -
55-3090690-5P SUREN 9/64=40 L=6 ALD7785 (02> §/64=60 L6 1
42 118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER =12 FuE3unnt- 1
43 55~4110715-5F SCREW 11/64~4D L=7 FASRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
i 4 11833407 LOWER LOOPEY THREAD GUIDE IR=n® TEPITA 1
45 $5-50%0420~5p SCREM 9/84~4D L=3.5 B.07/853155-3090610-5p -
55-3090610-5P SLREW $9/64=-40 L=6 A.C?/8S5313N3y™ 9744-40 1 =6 1
L4 118-32706 Q1L SHIELD PLATE ASM, [ LT LI F LRI 7
47 B2E3Q-704~000 UPPER LOOFPER SHAFYT BUBBER RING FHe=NRLRD R4 1
48 $5-4090630-5P SCREM  2/64-40 L =6 L3525 9/84-60 L=6 4
49 118-32100 LODPER THREAD GUIDE PI=NT TEPITY F1e 1
50 S5-7090R50-%P SCREW §/64-40 | =5 INETRYN 9764-40 Lud 1
51 118-20009 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD SR\ A 1
57 $5-00560410-TP SCRE4 5/32-36 L= 3.5 £335® 3/732-%4 |L=3.5 2
53 11888401 LOWER LOOPER FENR I 4
54 55-6090420-5pP SCREA 9/ 64-40 L=4 £33 976447 L=6 1
55 118-3%3209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT =N FuE*n 3%y 1
54 55-P110840-5P SCREN T1/64-460 L=7_8 TREIAY™ T1 6640 L=7.8 1
57 11R=-32458 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM, DEL=N® Hu%eFt g= 1
58 Ps-0200062~KH SPRING PIN 2X& RISHLOnEY Y Zxé 1)
59 82531 -704-000 WASHER FHTATN BATRLp- (N
a0 $5-9151210~7p SCREM 15/64-28 L=11.8 OYRTECUE 15784=~28 (13
&1 BR508=704-000 ODIL SEA&L L=n2um2 -l 1
&2 1T18-32300 LUOWER LNOPER SHAFT Rl TR AT Rl 3
21 #0T For MDR.2504, MOR-2618 MOR-2504 MOR-2516H
#02 . For MOR-2514 MOR-2614 F
#03 . For MOR-2804, MOR-2516 {Mesdle #8 ~ #1380 MOR-2BO4 MOR-2516(§ 48~ 13) 5
#04 . For MOR-2504, MOR-ZB16 {Needls #14 ~ #20)  MOR-2604 MOR-2618($t £ 14~ £ 20) .
and MOR.2514 (Needie #6 ~ #8} MOR-2B14(3T#6~£8) A
#05 ... For MOR.2E04, MOR-2516 (Meedle #71) and MOR-2504 MOR-2816{$F£21)H .

MOR-2514 (Meedle #9 ~ #18)

MOR-2514(§ $0--£16) 5

— 16 —




9. PRESSER FQOT COMPONENTS (1)

AR




Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. {iFid i E- 3 Description WA R = % Rg;i
1 $5-4110610-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 £33 11764-40 L=6 1
2 118-20503 WASHER AHTE$PY™ K -343 1
3 118=-20909 SPRING LR A=t 3l AL k|
4 118-20208 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AYTFAVEYRL 1
5 B15715-804-008 PRESSER SPRING M N2 B 1
& 1118-20756 PRESSER BAR ASM, tyxhn- 23 i
7 119-0630? PRESSER LIFTING LEVER AMT CEPINLNS- 1
[ Sp=0630271-5P HINGE SCREW 0= 6.3%5 A= 2.7 FXLFYY 0=6.35 W=2.7 1
9 55=8%10422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARS™ 11/64-460 L=4 1
10 [118-20402 STOPPER AYLIFE=R YN 1
11 119-04203 PRESSER LIFTING BAR AHT E4PEMAm- 1
12 1R1534~804-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT AH19F™ bLuMy o 1
13 119=-05254 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ASM. 112 2% 1
14 SS-915%1210-7°P SCREW T5/744-28 L=11.8 aYAZERILE 15/764=28 (&)
15 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3.5 FARZ™ 11/64~40 L=3.5 1
16 $5-8110510-57 SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 FARY® 11/64~40 L=5 1
17 119-05304 ADJUSTING SASE A9I5FN FavLmaAne 1
18 RE=D200000=-KD SNAP RING 2 ER*Sb 2T 2 1
19 11%-06409 LIFTER WASHER IREENEAE 2
20 112-26203 SERING FE - EFAOEYAF 1z 1
21 119-06401 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER SNXIYN™L 7S 1
22 119-05104 BUSHING 19132 A5 1
23 §5-8120740~5P SCREW 3/16-28 =7 b.06/84|55-7120970-5P -
$S=7120%10-5P SCREW 3/16~28 L=9 A J6/BL|NESEY™ 3/16-28 L=9 1
24 119=06807 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK SPRING IHIPT™ 7UgN"a 1
25 115-06500 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK ANIPE Y2 1
26 N§-886N430=5P NUT  1/74-40 OUNTTYE 1/4-640 1
27 119-06708 LIFTER PIN NI 1
28 119~05452 THRUST ARM ASM, F41Y™7 AFAMSFR OZ 1
29 $5-9151210~7p SCREW 15/64-23 L=11.8 OYNIR*ILE 15/64-28 4B
30 B1536-804-000 PIN AH19"7 AIARAF L, 1
21 119=-05502 LIFTING ARM AHIPIR AT 1
32 §$5-6121240~5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=1? E3ay™ I1/16=-28 (=12 1
33 NS=56120310=57 NUT  3/16-28% QUNIIVE 3/16-28 1
34 $5-7161040-5P SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 IWEI22™ 1/4~-24 L=9.5 2
35 119-05700 LIFTING LEVER, LARGE AHIPILAR- Fn o 1
36 1T18=19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW A4 PITLNAR - 2™ 1
37 118-79208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING AFTPI LN = R 2 1
38 NS~6110310-59 NUT 11746-40 IYRTIYE 11 bE=40 1
39 55-7111410~-5¢7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 VLIRS I1/66-40 L=14 1
40 B1529-204-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STOPPER AHIPTSLAT~ RAbYNS~ 1
41 11906104 LEVTR CONNECTING HODOK LS =unyy, s 1
42 119-D580% LIFTING LEVER, SMALL ARLPIRLNY - 3% 1
43 119-05908 LIFTING LEVER SCREW FHIPTRLNN= H3Hz 1
44 11$-06005 LIFTING LEVER SPRING FHTPHRUAS- 5T 1




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS {2} (FOR MOR-2500)

B A (% (2)(MOR-25008)

r' e

16 15 14 13

Mote (% El) #n

* The MOL) series

#I3 ..

..... For MORZ504
Far MOR-2514
For MOR-2516
use different presser font. {See page 22}

MOR-2B04 &
MOF-26514H
MOR-2516H

MOURBETLEE LN TO 0214

Ly A PTE

Ref. iNote Part No ] o E . Amt.
No, fga =) # Description grgitE H fnn # %{é’-‘?;
1 118=05601 PRESSER EDOT ARM ERECER 1
? B15P8-804-000~4 [THREAD TRINMMER o hF e |
3 S5-5060410~5P SCREW 5/3%32-56 1L=3,5 REARLS F/TIw56 L=3,5 1
4 #011119=32050 PRESSER FOOT ASH, S 1
5 #01155-7080520n5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 ULBRIY 1/B-hb L=4,9 (1)
6 1] WP=p371026~5D WASHER T, 7X7X4 L2Uvh a3 TXT XY {17
? #01]119-3090, PRESSER FOOT SPRING E SN CITILE S (13
a HO1| 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AN IEnhe (1)
9 H01) 85408045057 SCREW 09/g44=40 Lzg LAY 9/ gb4m60 =g (1
10 407111030500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN ER S LA (1
11 H#01{116=25004 PRESSER FOOT A4 (13
Te H#02] 119~32357 PRESSEE FOGT ASH, FHI BE i
13 #02] 55-7080520~3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 FUESALY 1 F-bb L=4,9 (1)
14 HOZ2|WP=-0371026=50 WASHER 3,7X7X1 STy 3L TP (13
15 #021119-30%506 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FHIEINY & (%)
1 B02i119=-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE YLy (1)
17 H02]55-6090650-5P SCREW  §/84~40 L=b E320Y 9/64=40 Lug (1)
TE #oz[ 11930500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIA FHIL v v D &3]
19 #0z|119~26201 PRESSER FOOT NI (1)
20 #03)119-32852 PRESSER FOOT ASM, AR o= 1
21 H03)$5-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8=44 =49 FRESZLY 17844 =4, 9 (13
22 #03| WP~0371026-5D WASHER 3,7X7X1 ESYA AR 3, TRTHA 1)
23 H0Xi119-31102 PRESSER FOOT SPRING teInynt 2 (13
2L #0321 119-25203 PRESSER FOOT RINGE AFLE Y &R
2% 03! 556090650-5P SCREW  9/44~40 L=6 ESRLY G/ 64~60 L=g (13
26 HO%] 119-29700 REAR PRESSER FOOT IR 071
27 031 119-30708 PRESSER FOGT HINGE PIN ATy U g (13
28 #0321 119-30807 HINGE PIN AL A B AL (13
29 1w03i119-31706 SPRING THe LAY 2 (13
30 HOEi199-26706 PRESSER FOOT LN (1)




11.

CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENT (FOR MOR-2516)
ZHIEL—~BFE(MOR-25168)

Ref. Note Part No. o E (. ) Amt.
No. |Ea £ % Description o 5 £ I;’f‘il{
1 B2103-816~040 CHAIN (COPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASM, Ty a-hy grparose oz 1
? B2103~816=000~A ICHAIN LDQPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM IR Z=NUN T ER AT (12
3 55-7110720=T9 SCREW 11/64~40 L= 7,0 PRESADY 11/64=40 L=7 {1
4 B2120-8146-000 CHAIN LOGPER SLIDE RLOCK PIN %o~y AZ0%FEe (13
g BZ105-R16-000 CHAIN LODPER SLIDE BLUCK ZHVIehy ROand 1
& B2102-814-000~A [CHAIN LOODPER ROD (22HM) Zow-hy 0¥k 1
7 SN=0720801-TH HINGE SCREW D=7,2, H=8 feozyt D=7,24 H=8 1
8 #01EB2119-814~800 BEARING B IPVI-Ny QYRS ANPULOY B 1
? B2108~B14=0A0 BRACKET ASM, Iyt a=hy HEIP? Ang 0% 1
190 55-46121220-Tp SCREW 3/%4-28 1=11,5 EFRDY 3/1g=28 (=11,g (13
i B2 1 T=7T4=500 BUSHING, REAN TV I-haTY s SULAON T
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT ROLN L AR 1
13 115=39053 CHAIN LODOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM, IYe -y B-kr ek 2E 1
T4 33“6121320”” SCREW I/%g-28 L=11 ¢ E3kpt 3/14-28 L=11,5 (2
15 55=4080410=5P SCREW 1/8~44 L=g,b TANRLE 1 Rekh L=g, b 1
16 D1 B2 0g~8T4=CAD PIN ASHM,, LONG A FIE- L i AR 1
T FEFN EL T T OTLWTEY P 0,
18 BEZ113-816-000 CHATN LOOFPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK TUNawTiy JeRveyy? i
19 FNY BRTT4-BT4=CAD PIN ASH,, BHORT ILY-ND Feptwte s Lne ST 1
20 LH=2R20000-00 QIL WICK 1u0 (0,1
21 BE1T5=814=000 DRIVING BALL ARM BHACKET DAY-nE RN E i
27 55=s110710=TP SCREW 11/pk=k0 L= 4,8 EIRLY 11/ 04wb0 =g, 3
i3 SE-4GREATU=5F SUHEW T78E-8% T=¢ 4 FRVEEY T ESAE w4 ki
£ B2110-814~000~8 [BUSHING, FRONT IENA-nnLY s TLAGL 1
o5 BZg2g=352~000 DIl SEAL RIHG AL SR 1
26 TYE=29405 CHAIN LODPER sy anny h-pe 3
27 §5RT104Z2=TE STREW  19/,44-40 L=4 Fraue 11/ gb=40 124 4
<8 118=20%x CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM, SEY ey el iy gz 1
o e 000y TPRTRG PN 2 RFEUTTEERLTEN i1y
30 B2EIt 304+ WASHER DENHFE LATYILE- (43
27 SCREW Tz/g4=28 L=11,8 RQUNTES L T/ ah-28 1)
Maote 1o Belectiog part for fir tolerance.  BEIH A 4




12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
FREIAFRIER

T R
\.

<

X s
\\ K -~

58 W oe b N

| \\ I f?/£*<"““‘\ \ \ \ \\\
\s\///\\ >3

/

\ N \ 4
! v N
B2 34 52 25 43
I
|

MOR-2504

— 21 —




Ref. {Nute Part No. ! ‘ E . th‘
No. |l £ Jescription U L # [CeB
! b8 EEEA oy
1 H01|118-29504 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE S34bnL TRPOTL 1
F H01|B2204-816~000 HOOK SRTENL YA 1
3 AD1:{118-29603 CHAIN LOCPER THREAD GUIDE HERE b A 1
& HO11588-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TAYRDY 9/84-40 L=b 2
5 HO1|B2202-816=000 SHAFT YACERLLY D 1
& #01(B2201-816=000 THREAD CAM FELE T8 1
? H01[88=8110410~TP SCREW T1/64=40 L= 3,5 FAXLY 11/64-40 L=3,5 2
8 H011B2402-716=009 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE pALRRY =Ry Poutd i
9 #01155=-5150850=5SP SCREW 15/64~28 L=5 FSARDY 15/66-28 Lamb 1
10 H#01183113-352=-000 MOUNTING BRACKET DRGNS AR Rvany By Ee 4 1
11 H01[S5+4120615=5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=¢ v asY 3/16-28 L=6 1
12 #01{B2401~816~000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE YBAh Re =7y 1
13 118-16709 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NUE RSk &1 1
14 $5+~471G715=-5P SCREW 11/64=~40 L=7 FARRLY 11/64~40 L=7 k
15 118=-1720Q2 MEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ZIN 290y ApThFote 1
16 §S~4110715-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThaAbs 11/64-60 L=7 1
17 #011115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, FELEE ST CR ]
18 #01182314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT {RFA=TEHY - TUH & D]
19 #01183120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER ThEI_UY5 NTTuhv (13
20 £31182617-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO,T eqq1 ThFR-DA R (1)
21 A01|B3124-012=0C0 TENSTON DISC TrEa-u%3 (3
22 #01183120.352.000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TREFUNN R DTt (1
23 #O1]11cug0803 THREAD TENSION POST DALRF =R - &P
24 #01]115-50308 THREAD GUIDE $3-8%5 {rPOTT 1y
25 BE3102=70,-080 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, YELLOW ThFa=unrd ¥ 72 1
26 B3104=-704=000 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW fhEg-347z 4 (1)
27 B3112.704=000 TENSION SPRING BUSKING IRENFENEF EE
28 B316G2-804=000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW fhFR=L e xR (1
29 B3107-704-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE $3-u45 AvI (1)
30 B2120-704.000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TRFIRT RS Ik (1)
31 £3176-012=000 TENSION DISC X EEVLE] (23
32 B2120a252..000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TFFI_ TN AT TTRR (13
33 B83105-804=000 TENSION FCST THFa~I5 = h
34 B310%~704~0R0 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, RED SR - EALE W kS 1
35 B3104=704=004 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED TREI=LYTI 7N (1)
36 B3112-704=-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ez YUYy (13
37 B3101-804=000 TENSION SPRING, RED fRFE-D N3 13
18 B3107-204=080 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE $3-u93 101 (1)
39 B3120.704.000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT LY S IIMICE LU S 1y
40 B3124=072-00C0 TENSION DISC TrF3-295 (23
41 83120-352.000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELY SRFI_UNNATS DThb {43
42 E310g~804=000 TENSION POST A hFH-Lm - (1
L3 83103-704=0R0 THREAD TENSION SPRING ASM,, BLUE TRFI=H Nex 23 (F1) 1
b B3104-704=00B THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 14%3-3 YT (Ph) (13
45 BI112-704.000 TENSION SPRINE BUSHING IEENFAVEF th
46 B3103=804=000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE TREY~L NN R 13
47 B3107=704~000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE Foents NI 01
48 B3120.704.000 THREAD TENSION $PRING FELT TREILUNTETY TInk (1
&9 63124=012-000 TENSION DISC X ETELE (2}
50 B3120.352.000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT FRFI LNV RIS TNk €13
51 837105-804=000 TENSION POST TRFE=5% = 1
52 B3109~704-000 THREAD GUIDE (B) FI-uTe s {RFLTL B 1
53 HOZ[115=-51009 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE SYNehy ARFA-HTEELpP TS 1
56 [ #011115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3=075 THPLIS 1
55 118~34202 THREAD GUIDE F10n0 THPuHA 1
28 118-36103 THREAD GUIDE {rPotA14 1
57 $5=6151820=TP SCREW 15/6,-28 E520Y 15/ 64 (=77 % ¥
58 §8=8110422~7P SCREW  11/44~40 L=b pARDY 11/g46-60 L=b 1
59 [ HO3{5S~7110710=51 SCREW 11/44-40 L=7,0 EIRYY 1T/ gh~40 L=7 1

#01 . For MOR-2515
#0Z ... For MOR-2514
#03 ... Far MOR-2504

MOR-2516H
MOR-2514
MOR-2004 F8




13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A X%

T2




Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No, [HEI U Description RELH s # R;;i
1 55-2110710-71pP SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 ILYSELS 11/64-40 L=7 2
2 #O1] R4Z200~HOD=DAE THRQAT PLATE ASM, D O7/84 R&20D-HOD-DAD =
#OT] R4200-HOD=-DAD THROAT PLATE ASM. A.07784l 3 23 1
3 118-06304 PLUG nNI1379 (23
4 #02] R4205~HUD-EAD THROAT PLATE ASHM. AU E = 1
5 '] #D3] RAS08-HOD~DAD THRGAT PLATE ASM. nyse 2z 1
6 §5-6110610-Tp SCREW 11/64=~40 L=4 E520% 11/764~40 L=6 2
7 A18-47302 THROAT PLATE BASE 8§ NY123%1 8 1
8 #0351 118-D4408 THROAT PLATE BASE 8 RETAINER NYTRI*AE 441 1
e $5-6121010~5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E32u™ 3/16~28 L=10 2
10 #0%1118~47852 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. DRARKUNTESL DE 1
11 ¥03| 118-47860 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. DIARMUYTSS 92 1
12 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER URAANRE bATH (13
13 118-06304 PLUG npf823 (12
14 $§=7110720-57 SCAEW  11/64~-40 L=7 IWEIRIN 11/764-40 L=7 (1)
15 118-446607 S5PRING DFAR ASARRLRT pina 1)
14 11847803 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET DIAR RUTITS (1)
17 118~04507 THROAT PLATE BASE A RUT85%4 A 1)
18 $§-6110610-71P SCRE® 11/64-40 L=6 E525* 11/64~40 L=6 23
19 1 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B RIZ*T $R92aN"058 113
20 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG RIS M enyAn g {13
21 118~46201 LOWER XNIFE SLIDE $Tub PIAE RAFLERIRD 1)
22 S§-9111010-35p SCREW 911/64=4D L=9.5 DURZE N 11/64=-40 L=9,5 &P
z3 118-45102 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE SEAALYT 1
24 118-46003 LOWER KNIFE Y5 AR (1)
25 118-46609 ROTATING SIOPPER $HAR ATARNERZ 3RS 12
26 $5-7090710-5p SCREW 9/8646~60 L= &.8 IWESAYN G/ 64~40 L=6,8 (2}
z? BO3]118-44300 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE sSTUD YRAR AFLENUT 1)
28 B031918-46508 ROTATING STOPPER DRAR RFAENLNT IO4R%A (1
29 T18~46805 HOLDER PIN NULLE LT Ll (%)
30 B4115-704~000 SPRING ASTR®Z%2 bizusp™a (1
Al 58~7151120-59 SCREW  15/64=28 1 =11 b5 15/64=28 L=11 (%0
32 118-031859 LEVER RIF%AS pANTLAY = 2E (1)
33 118~0210% RUBBER PLUG AN NTATUNS = KR a553% 1)
& 118-020086 LEVER SPRING RAR% S AINTLAS= %2 (1)
35 FD~0401021-8P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 FNLELYN D=6 H=10.2 (1)
1% B273I9-741-000 WASHMER ARFALUA™ = APYNS~ 4% hea (1)
1?7 §$5-7110840-5P SCREW T1/64~-40 L=27.8 FHESRYY 117/64-40 L=7.8 (1}
38 55-6151440-5F SCREW 15/64~28 L=14 E335% 15/64-28 (=14 2
39 11847100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER LA LB 1
40 #011118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1
41 55~7110840~5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7.8 ThET2L® 11/44~40 L=7.8 1
42 §5-7090610-5P SCREW  9/64=-40 L=5 FREITEDS 976440 =4 1
43 . 1#021118-903%08 NEEDLE GUARD YA 1
4 #331118-90508 NEEDLE GUARD WYy 4
45 £0%{118-90605 NEEBLE GLARD nyay i
&b IR 55~7060510-5p STREW 3/32-5& L=6.3 FRESZIN 3/32~56 L=4,8 1
&7 #O31118-90704 NEEDLE GUARD UL b
48 #)35%5-60%0560~T1p SEREW 9/6h=40 L=4 5 C3%LN 9764—40 L=4.5 1

Natz | JEF0 ) #01 ... For MOR-2504 MOR-2504 F
#02 ... For MOR-2514 MOR-2514H
#03 ... Far MOR-2518 MOR-2B15 5

#F04 For MOR-2604, MOR-2514
#05 ... To gxchange for threader

MOR-2504 MOR-2514 8
Sk LER ol o sim




14.

UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
B & 'sEE

Ref. |Note Part No. Deseription E. C. e # Amt.
No. | o BN w
1 #01}B1403%-352~C00 IcRANK PIN 1735000 ¢ 1
2 T15-65058 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AIARTEINF" O3 1
LI N {585+-9661230~CP SCREW 1/64~40 L=12 DYARERUE 1/4-40 L=12 (13
1 175=65%04 BUSHING, REAR GNARLNT H50ATN 1
5 C5-111101E-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM_. D=11.11 W=10 ASARYY 0=711.11 W=10 72 1
& 55-8660350-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 v A2Y™ 474=40 L=3 [¥3)
7 119-21103 KNTEE DRIVING ARM SHAFT FYLELEAY 1
8 | 115-65801 LUPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT SNARRSLLRIe 7 1
g #36|55-4060310-5p SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 TAR ™ 3/32-556 L=2.5 1
10 115-66809 OIL SETAL AUARINT ALh- b 1
11 119-21202 BUSHING, FRONT AIARLRT 2TASN 1
12 §35-8120740-5P SCREW 35/716-28 1,27 FAXIN 3716-28 L=7 1
13 | #02|55-6111040~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L3245 $11/64-40 L=9,5 1
14 202)118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A ESARSYY A 1
15 #02[118=-4654607 KNIFE ESAR 4
16 55-9050823~-71p BOLT 9/564-40 L=3 DYHI RS b 3
17 #03] 118-45708 KNIFE E3AR 7
38 #0351 11E-45401 UPFER KNIFE SUPPGRT CTAATT 1
19 [ #031$5-6111610-57 SCREW 11/84-60 L=1% 32y 11764-40 L=16 1
20 #04&| 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPBORT AnAA YT 1
21 #04] 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 1TAR 1
22 #04| 115-65707 WASHER ATARFHT MR N 1
23 #06] 55-4060D310-58 SCREW 3/32=%4 L=p2.5 FARES® TIRZ-546 L=2.5 1
Z4 #06) 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE LT EL T g
25 | 506|115~6560G3 YPPER KNIFE COVER L EET I 1
26 #O04[ 55911161059 SCREW 1%/&4-40 L=1¢4 AUNIRELE 11/84~40 L3148 3
27 1805118245500 DPPER KNLIFE SUPPORY STARY YT *
28 #0580 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE AR 1
2% 1#05{55-9112310~5° SCREW 11/66-40 L=F3 BURIE R 1E/64-40 1LE2T 1
1] 07§ 119-74708 UPPER KHLFE SUPFORT B OSFRE EsAY I 1
%31 #09| 11974904 KNIFE SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE BLOS/B4 DBARYHT AT EIH 1
37 #0091 55~ 7060510-5P SCREL 5/732~56 L=4.8 AL05584 (TROSHIS 3732458 L=4.8 4
13 #OBI 11974805 UPPER KNIFE SUFPORT ALO5F8RG (T3ARYYT 1
Note | JES ) 401 ... Selacting part for fit tolerance, B A ST
#0727 ... For domestic use MOR-2B04, MOR-2814  MOR-2504 MOR-251 4 [E15H fF
#02 .. For domestic use MOR-2515 MOR-2B16E P E
#04 . Srandard part for MOR-2504, MOM-2514.  MOR-2504 MOR-25 148 H
#05 ... Standard part for MOR-2516. MOR-25 1885 H 75
#06 ... For export. S kealls
#07 ... Special order parts for MOR-2504, 2814, MOR-2504, 2514
#08 ... Special order parts for MOR-ZE16. mMOR-258 16455
#09 ... Special order parts. FRBEERS

- 25 —




15. CH"A_D.!N r:I:OQPER THREADER COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2516T OR MOR-2516F}
THEIEHRE L SEFA(MOR-2516TR(ZMOR-25 I 6FF)

22 -~

N EE—— . D W . 2

31

el Part No. 5. C Lo
1;]&:) ° = Description ;&‘E ?}L,_l b 4 f;fﬁ{
1 118=63362 HOOK ThEsUL 73 1
2 118=63404 ARM ShpEYA FIVLUDFe (1)
3 118-63701 HGOK ThrEFVA (1)
4 SM-6960250-5P SCREW 11/&4~40 L=6 ESaut M1,4 L=2 1
E 118_63354 ARM BASE ASM, {hEEaFF0 A 72 1N
6 118~43 451 ARM ASH, Tuv Ny TREEDTY 7F 1)
7 118-ﬁ4?89 SPACER TREFGES A0 -1 (13
B T1R=( 3900 SPRING FREETFO N R (13
g SM=40203g0~5P SCREW #2 i=2,5 by M2 L=2,5 [
10 55-7110720-5p SCREW 11/g6=40 L=7 I 11/ 6440 L=T 2
11 198462661 THREADER ASM, fhb-y 73 1
12 118-62257 ARM ASH, DEe Ny ARRaUOS 0T (13
13 118=64006 MEEDLE CLAMP BASE Fhhry YR A oS (1)
14 T18=646204 SPRING ThRYN 2 €1y
15 SM-aG20550-59 SCREW M? L=2,.q E5xuy M L=2,5 ()
14 118-6410% NEEDLE T hRTA Y 1
17 SM=g020350-5P SCREW M2 L=2,g E3RLY M2 L=22 . g (1
18 118=-42bs55 LEVER ARM ASM, TN IRy ARh-aEe 23 €1
19 118-43008 {PIN A PAE IR (1)
20 RE~(I20000-K0 SHNAP RING ©,2 ERYAERSD 3T D)
21 RC=1021011-KP RETAIMING RING 10,2 ChvGkin 10,2 (h
i 118=~5250x SPRING Zyvaony Ark-L IR R 3!
23 118- 42802 SHAFT mEeashy TRk FRID (1)
2d 118= 54400 LEVER SHAFT GUIDE SLEEVE s = 2 FuT1Y b (13
25 45w 060220-5P SCREY T/3P=gg im 2,0 L340% Z/3Pwgg L= (13
£ Ti8-5igss LEVERTSHATT GUIDE ASW, B I N N T TR L Ty
27 118=-62901 LEVER Spvaony Ahb=Ubir - €17
28 1T18~63107 AR PIN TR E=LL T D0 LFERIT0 1)
29 WP=DASO80T 5D WASHEP  4,.7X10,0%0,4 EIMent R 4, 5%10%6,8 1
EX] 55.4111210=5p SEREW 11/84~40 =12 ESau 117g4~40 =212 3
31 118m0e502 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT R/ORSNAY = LAY 1
37 TIE=GIR00 LEVER BTOPBER THF=2uis = RRThe i
33 TR 6303 STOPPER SPRING TRAGING R 1
34 TI8~46706 SPRING STOFPER BRAARNN A RATA 3
Ty 1IR=046304 PLiG RUR S 1

— 28 —




OR-2500F)

16. LOWER LOOPER THREADER COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2500T OR M
F—s3—fuaE LR (MOR-2500T X (2MOR-2500F /)




Ref. [Note Part No. BOC. Amt
No. [ & & Description EEEA & % 5F'q|
a3 'fh
3 118-60905 STUD TR Y YuTRe s 1
2 §5=7090530=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.5 FUETRYY 9/44=40 Lmb, 5 2
3 118-60756 NEEDLE LINK ASM, IRR-NNY Yo o2 1
4 SD=-0250101=5P HINGE SCREW AV LAYY D=2,5 He1 1
5 118~06403 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NUTRRY S B #9I 1
& 118=57166 SUPPORT ASH, Ah ¥ 7I 1
7 11859204 COVER {hE=2nty PutdIn {13
8 §8=506041p=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5 FS5RALY 373254 L=3.5 1)
9 11850509 NEEDLE ThE=biivy N
10 11851309 RUBRER Pur(733%% b
i1 118-c910 GUIDE COVER Ahb=5i0 Y Putd (N
12 118-5905 GUIDE BASE ChRmLAS Y PutSArs o2 (1
13 S§=¢0¢0r10~TP SCREW 3/32mcy Lzb,c ESRiY 3/32=cq Lak, e (2
T4 NS=¢0802T0~5P NUT  1/8-44 OUATToF 178-5% Ty
i 118~579201 cam Thapy =13 hy4 (1
16 §55=5040410~TP SCREW 3/3P=cy L= 3,5 CoA0Y 3732 g4 =3, (13
17 118-57802 PLATE CAM Thepe =13 HLEVT (1
18 11R=57504 CAM LINK ThEpy =541 ApUos 1)
19 50=04002%2-5F HIMGE SCREW FeyaLy Dzk H=2 1 (1)
20 118-574s5g SHAFT ASH, Thb=uF HATFv =07 7% m
21 50=04002%2-6P HINGE SCREW A ALy Dmb H=2 1 (1
2z $D=0500191~5p HINGE SCREW D=c¢ H=1,Bg Z9uau% Deg, H=1_gsg (1)
23 118=57703 SPRING Thb=DF fpe=ng 13
24 11859402 PIN TRE-LE Ly erey (13
25 118-59501 STOPPER ARp=5% ARUHS (1
) S5=7040310-%P STREW T/32-5, 1=3 INESETT 373775, [A% @]
27 §5=g040410=7F SCREW 3/3P=gg L= 3,5 ESxpY 3/32-54 L=3,5 1)
28 118=59400 GUIDE BASE Thhept Potdieg (1
29 118=c9709 GUIDE Thbmyd Putd (1)
30 33-6360 10=Tp SCREW 3/37-g5g L= 3,3 £330y 3/32=54 L=3,5 (1)
3% 118=-c7307 HOLDER {hpeuF 41 (1
32 118-559808 DISC SHAFT TRF=sis S5 [&B)
33 118=40103 DISE SPRING TRE-5T5 vz (1
34 B2313=180-000 TENSION D15C RUTh TrFgadtes (2)
Ig [118-60004 DISC SUPPORT ThE-L995 90T (13
36 118=-55907 SPRING TRAR IR (13
37 55-80BQZ22=TP SCREW 1/B~44 L=3,2 PAAYY 1/B-4b4 L=3,7 {3
38 t1R«59303 LEVER TRpwb® Loy o {17
39 118=61104 PIN STOPPER ThE-DF LOURFUNS (1)
40 S5y 0p2S10-TP SCREW 3/32-54 L=4,5 £32u% 3/32-54 L=b,5 (1)
41 118=57158 BRACKET ASH, {rhaD¥ byusaS 7z £13
42 115=58037 LINK BASE ASM, ARTRY =fRB0 s 03 (1)
4% 118-58800 PLATE {hfpr =3 o
2 118=c8909 THREAD CLAMP FECIY D]
45 50=0fc0101~5p HINGE $CREW BY Yy D=2,5 He=l (2
46 118~58701 SPRING ISR HER {17
47 Sp~0500181«SP HINGE SCREW F%uFLY D=g H=1,8 (13
48 RE=0100210-T2 SNAP RING ENYArAT 0,98 (1
B §0=0600212-5p HINGE SCREY B¥Laue p=h Y=2 1 (1)
o0 58%7090910=5p SCREW 9/44=40 L= 8, FRESRUY G/ gh=40 L3, 5 2
51 118=-51200 LOCK PLATE fhE=u% QYIS 4
zi §5=60804,10=5P SCREW 1/8m44 L=y EIaL0 1/8-44 Lm4
v 118~50408 STOPPER fhbh=LF TOURY ?
54 55~6090510=5p SCREW  9/64-40 L=5 ESRLY 9/ hu= 40 L=g 2
55 557 4090e705P SCREW 9/44-40 1L=3,2 THALY 0/ 4mi0 (w3 7 1
56 118= 46407 PRESSER PLATE FLELFTE: 1
57 11R=614657 PULLEY LOCK ASH, Jeaynuy 2z 1
58 118-61408 PULLEY LOCK PLATE T YT TR (G
5% 118-61507 PULLEY LOCLK SCREW FLEN L DT 1)
60 B3409~040~000 CONNECTING PIN SRy Fouty yulrey (1)
61 BE=Q500000=~KD SNAP RING 5 ERN AL 47 5§ (13
62 NE=4T10430=5F WUT 99744 -40 LRI RN RIR: {713
43 B2T36=761=000 KNIFE $TOP LEVER STORP ROULLER AL RALAY e REUNS S (13
&b 11812401 HANDWHEEL ¢ BNRWIISLT i
65 5Ex7111410%5P SCREW  11/764=40 L=T4 FRETRYY 1176440 LT14 3

- 28 —




NENTS

17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPO
R EMEE

— 29 _




Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |3 o & Description EEER 2 % R;{i
t 55-6080320-5p SCREN 1/8-46 L= 2.5 E3RL% 1/8-44 L=2,5 1
2 119-19308 OIL WICK HOLDER Coj1uoRYy 1
2 119-19354 OIL TUBE ASM, DURBFR k341F1-7% 1
4 119-19453 TUBE A ASM. 1478 F1-7% o3 1
5 $5-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 D.04/B4|SS~6080410-5P -
$5-6080410-5P SCREW  1/8~44 =4 AD&7B4 1E5A5" 1/8-44 L=4 2
4 119-18604 OIL FELT HOLDER P.06/85 (#1491 JribfHT -
&1 119~20303 WASHER D.06/85 171l rtYT 02 -
G- 119-12612 OIL FELT MOLDER A.O67B5 |$¥1927xik 241 1
7 119-19107 OIL WICK SUPPORT 1yatY: 1
2 119-19206 CIL JICK BUSH D.0&785 %1511 %9yl -
8-1 119-1%214 CIL WICK BUSH A.Q6/B5 1¥19115y Ius1 1
9 Ce-2020000-00 0L JICK 13 7.1
10 119-18505 0lL FELT D.O6/B5 [¥1%1 Trnt -
10-1 119-185%513 0IL FELY A.O&/R5 | €191 1)H 1
10=2 119-22600 GIL FELT HOLDER (B) A.G6/BS5 #1517 #%r 1
10-3 $5-6080320~-5P SCREN  1/8=-44 L= 2.5 ALQ6/B5EFay™ 1/8=44 L=2.5 1
11 55=-6110610-TP SCREW  11/84~40 L=6 E52u™ 11/66-40 L= 1
12 119-18406 OIL EXHAUST HOLDER NEI“HI%F H#yy 1
13 WP-0480854=-5P WASHER 4.8X3,64X7.8 E3*0™2 4.8X8.4x0.5% 1
14 5a~-11106071-M7 CONNECTING SCREW Fi-O"Larways 1
15 87-0500300-E9 0IL TUBE D=3X5 D.02/85|8Y-0500300~84 -
BY-0500300-E4 01L TUBE ALD2/85 |9LFuF1-7% 0.3
16 CR~2020000-00 0IL WICK 142 3.1
17 119-1%300 FZLT HOLDER, REAR B9l Jzlbadr Sug 5
18 S5-4120740-5P SCREWN 3/16-2% L=7 M.O06/B5 {EF3Y% 3/16-28 L=7 2
19 119~19701 FELT HOLDER, FRONT AUy TrlbA%r Ix 1
20 119-18703 FELT A 0.06/85 |Faspys™t 210k A -
201 11920451 DIL HETURN TU3IE asw, AL Q&7 B [YZhhn™~nun15¥1Y 1
21 119=188¢2 FELT SURPORT D.O6/85 [ZThMA MYy -
21-1 119-18810 FELY SUPPGRT A 06785 (Do A H9x 1
21-2 119«13540 TUBE (A) ASHM, A.C6/85 127 A F1~3™ 7% 1
21-3 118=-15107 OIL WICK COVER BUSHING AL06/BS {2900~ - I%uuL 1
22 S0-0460182-5F HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 M= 1.8 D.OB/85 |9%u2u™ D=4, 6 H=1_3 =
23 119=-18%01 FELY B D.O6/ES [Fastysms 21t B -
24 119-19582 TUBE ASM. D.O6/BS |Ho7h F1-2% 5= -
25 T19-19402 FELT AIXTY NHUIAITNE 1
26 B3558-816-000 FELT A1~ B 1
27 83334=-012-000 GASXET IAVE 3 1
28 SA-1110401-M7 CONNECTING SCREW F1-9"buruau® 1
29 BET-0500300-€0 OIL TUBE D=3x5 0.02/85[8T~0500300-¢€4 =
87-0500300~EA CIL TURE A.Q2/85 [FLFuF1=0" 3.3
30 B3825-357~000 CONNECTING SCREW (B} Lh%4 Lurwad™ B 1
31 119-18307 WASHMER EERAUEE LA L 1
32 SA-0000401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW DLI0/BL 18G~00004CH~-M2 -
SE-00004046-m7 COMNECTING SCREW AL1O/BG [FL-2%LorYayn 1
33 121-2580% DIL TUBE HGLDER Ne L7 p 4 2
134 BI~0S003Q0-EQ QIL TUBE p=3x5 D.2/85 18T-05003500~54 -
Bi~05%00300-EA 01l TUBE A O2F85 19LF0F1-7" a.2
35 118-40600 WORM St~i 1
38 118-40808 OIL SAUGE ALy R -z 1
37 118-42907 0IL SAUGE MOLDER ERTL AR AN & 5 1
32 118-41905 WASHER PEICPIIT Yonrz 1
1y 118-41053 FLOAT ASM, Y¥2™ 22 1
40 119-16909 FLOAT SUPPORT SEITUNT i
41 53~4 507 TS~5W SCREW 15/466-2% Lx7? FARRL® 1576628 (=7 1
52 £o-2020002-00 oIl WICK T3y 3.1
43 11E-418608 UPPER LODPER GUIDE OIL FELT DIR-REAN IR F1H2TING 1
44 1197655 OIL PUMP ASM, ¥1M1A° 20 3¢ a3 1
45 118-41707 WORM GEAR IA-LNIELT 1
46 55-81104%0-Tp SCREA 11784+40 L= 3,5 PARYY 11 786~40 L=3,S {22
47 54-1910401-K7 CONNECTING SCREW FL-2%LyhYaye {1
48 19917863 OIL PuMe ASHM, FIVIAC LTI 23 1)
59 50-1150451-M7 CONMNECTING SCREW FLA2™Lnrysn™ (23
S0 11918158 FINION SHAFT LARGE AsM, FRPET LR LR X {12
51 8E516-352-000 FINION GEAR [Vt {3
52 31917804 PIMION CASING A L EE L [
5% $5~T111410-5¢p SCREW  11/766=40 L=%4 PUETRD™ 13846440 L=14 (23
54 T1e=-17903 DIt PUMD CovEg CRV LRI ] 13
55 11862404 FILYER SLCREEH RS PE {13
5 T19=-18000 FILYER SCREEN RETAIMER AR LB (13
57 33-a060650w57 SCREW  9/84-40 %6 CIRL® GF84-40 L=g (33
58 WE-OE59054=5H WASHER A, 5X711x9 CEHMNRE &, 8X11x1 z
gy 53-9152130=¢p SCREd 1574428 L =20.5 LA ALt 1575428 2
- 30 —




18. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TS R BB R

Ref. |Noute Part No, __\‘ E. C. B o
No. e & & Description i B # ;f‘(?f?i‘.
1 #01{ 118-54304 NEEDLE COOLER A NULTHEPZE 4 1
2 #01] 118=54700 SPONGE A NULTEDT Rxe oin A 1
3 #0111 118-54%08 FELT A NULF$PT TIMM A 1
4 118-53405 OIL JOINT A F210120 370k A 2
5 118=53801 STOPPER RING kA 4
6 BP-3000000=00 VINYL TUBE, WRITE D=3 Y PILE L 0,2
7 118=53603 GASKET oo btaliul A pe Nt 4
A T18-53504 SCREW A EF RN i
v 118~54205 SUPPORT NULTEPIYL 1
10 $5-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64~40 Lx6 TAYRLY 974640 L= 1
1 SS=71108405P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7,8 PNEFEDY 1/ bh=40 L=7 .8 3
¢ €Q-7000000-~00 OrL Witk 280 D,?
T 118~55806 WIRE BULLEPT iy, 2 1
T4 H0q] 118~54502 PLATE & NULLFY TR A 1
15 #0211 998-5460, PLATE & NULT#0215 8 4
16 #0320 118-56403 NEEDLE COOLER g NULTEPIE B 1
17 1HOp| 19855004 FELT B8 NULAEPD TINE B 1
T T H0g| 118-54209 SPONGE &8 NULTETE Ame yiv g 1
19 1148-5330, STUD — 32897 ]
20 118~53157 SILICON DIL TANK ASH, TALLBE 92 i
21 §5~4090675-5p SCREW 9/764-40 L=g FARREY G/ g0 Lumg 2
2z WS=0441040mKp SPRING WASHER 4, 4X7_4x3 BRSP4 4KT 4K )
a3 WP=(370314=5D WASMER 5, 7xax0,3 E3Ye vy 3, 7N8x0,3 2
24 RO=03 7980100 RUBBER HING Dy 4
es SEwT09071051 SCREW 978640 (=g 3 THEIAYS $labebD mg o8 2
e B3534~017m000 GATKET IRPE 2
27 118-5302 0L JOINT B #1930 8130 8 1
28 B3I525-357~a00 CONNECTING SCREW (B3 LAY Lutusne g 1
29 BPw3000000~-00 VINYL TUBEs WHITE D=z [ AT ey £ o,
10 HO1]85=4110715-3P SCREW T71/84m60 L=T TAVREY AT L4 Le” 4
21 HO11118=-55500 PRESSER DUARZTLE 2T H
EE HOT 11855051 STLTOON TRUR a5 NUfranD 5% :
23 A1 i118=-55404 FELT BUA 7T B
34 Fa11CR-2000000~00 01L Witk Iy 0.1
Ig HOT1188=4190015-3P SCREW 1176440 L=9 TACRLY 11 784=40 La® 1
3g K01 [ TA=055G604=R0 RUBBER Piug PhAty i
JEOT L. For MOR-ZE04, MOR- 2514 MOR-2504 MOR-2514
#02 . For MOR 2818 MOR-2B16 5]

—~ 31 —




19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-2500
MOU-2500 4 K5

(1) MOU-2514-8D4.307

{2} MOU-2516-DD4-300

(1) MOU-2514-BD4-307

“or WL

mindel MOGR-2516-0{04-300,

For MOSB18

ol =

518 standard part

o

har the above are ssme as those used in

RADH-ZET16-D04-300 & 1E

Ref. INate Pars Ng. B At
No. & B Description o i 3 }ff ?‘

4 #017919-33454 PRESSER FODT ASM, *91 7= 1

? #011119=-25401 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ATt 1)

3 AOTIB1530-804~000 STOERER AT ARYDe . (1)

4 HOTi88~7080610=5p SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 FWEBAYY 3732456 Lag,s €17

5 BOTIWPw02505146-5D WASHER 2,5X6X0,5 ESRAYA 2, 5X6X0, 5 (1)

& el l58~7080520-5F SCREW 1/8~44 24,9 FHESADS 4/8Bebb i=4,9 (13

7 HO1i55-4060410<TF SCREW  3/37.56 L= 3,5 E5%os 373756 (=3,% {7

8 01 R1510.814.,00D CURL GUARD Heloby 2 (1)

9 B01 1815 08~804-008 SPRING TIL RUYTNe R (13
19 #OT181409=814~00P STITCH TONGUE TRAND YA £ (1)
11 HOT[8Tce2=R14=00P PRESSER FOOT 191 (1)
17 1 #QLI139SaT0T TOP_FEED DOG eLEUIL 1
13 JHOZ[110-33442 PRESSER FOCT ASM, (WITH GUARD) LN R ET T T ) i

e #01 L For MOU.2E14 MOL-25714F
#02 ... For MOU-2514 standard part (B 2458
© Al paris other than the 2bove are same as those used in 14-B04-207 & & L©7,
model MOR-2614-B04-307.

{2) MOU-2516-DD4-300

T4 DT 119-33652 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ANI 92 1
15 02119225500 PRESSER FODT HINGE ER AL €19
16 HOY 1Y i9=T1807 PRESSER FDOT SPRING FHLOFS ) 5 (13
7 MG WP-0350596w50 WASHER %, 5XAXD.5 LHYentz X, 5X4%0,5 £
AU IS8T 08N520ms0 SUREW 17844 124,79 THEGEYE 1/EB-hd 434,09 2
19 FO% 55~ 0E0520=50 SCREW 178244 Lud.o VRESADY T7R-44 =g, Y K
20 AO3IRI8SE. B4 000 AUXTLIARY STORPER PR €43
21 0% ia1ggeeBTgn000 SERING 31 rudre 2 s
2 0T B T8 4-000 HINGE SOREY NENLATT FAVEUAS e {12
23 0% ﬁ‘qgﬁlﬁ%gqéwg{u\ SORING NSALATIAY 3 1
L BN BIEE2-8% 6Dl PRESSER FOOT iyz L
‘2 HO3 8155589 6~004 CHATH-DFF PRESEER FLOT nEtu AYT iy
ES R0 BI5Te=814~000 HINGE HUY TITOFR N2 Lube ey £
ST laex|si5Trea14-000 HINGE B byt 21y
28 #04 ; PRESSER FOOT ASM,(WITH GUARD) ROL L (IR ape e i
29 G2 83501706080 | TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, RgD TEEY-LHNR TP 1
SR R TSI EE T DS TA T [ TOP FEED DOG ARIYNS 7




g

==

I |
e J..rE

)
M
TH

c il :

%I EERFH(MOR-2504, MOR-25 1 4, MOU-2514)

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2504, MOR-2514, MOU-2514)




Ref. jNote Part No. EC. Amt.
No (] & £ Deseription HEFH i # ey

1 * B3301-704-LA0 THREAD STAND ASM, A.Q2/86(1F8FY-F 22 1

2 #011B3I301-704~L AC THREAD STAND ASw, A Q2/85[1b37Y~F 2+743- 22 1

3 #02183302-704-0C8 THREAD GUIDE Asm, A_Q2/B6|1F3THF> B 2= {2)

& #121B3319-704~L00 THREAD GUIDE A.Q2/86|1b2% (&)

5 % B3318-704-LO0~A |THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A.Q2/B&[THEFIF™ nAntos {4)

& * SM-6061610-5¢C SCREYW M6 L=14 . ALQ2/86(E332a™ M6 L=15 (4)

7 * B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RAURBBER CaAP A.D2/B6|1+3F8%- #Ia™2"y (1)

B * B3313-704-L00 SPOQL REST ROD, UPPER A D2/84 1+3FH"~ o1 12

g * 83305-704-000~A 15P0OOL REST ROp JOINT ALD2/BS 4R AFH - YarF (S
140 ® SM~4D514(05-5SE SCREW MSX0.8 L=14 ALQZ/B6 (1A% 025™ MSX0.B L=14 (2
11 * NH~5050001~5¢ NUT #A5x0.8 ALD2/86109n23Yr M5X0.8 131 {2
12 * 83300-704~0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASHM, A.C2/ 88 [ 1HEF APPutT 57 23 (1
13 * B3311-804~9000 LOWER THREAD GUIBE ALU2/BEIAFEF £+PoT1 39 (1)
14 * $5-7110540~-5p SCREW 11/64~40 | =5 A D2/BE [INETRI™ 11/64=40 L= § 1
15 * B3309-7046=-00D0 THREAD GUINE ARM ALQ2/B6|[FRIF THPTT 4F® {13
16 * B330&=-704~000-4 [THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ALO2/86 [ 4PPLTIHFY A%~ (1)
17 * SH-46053000~5F SCREW M5X0.8 L=2p A.02/B6 L3323 MEXD.8 30 t1)
18 * NK-6090007-5E NUT %5x0.8 A.Q2/86 0YN23WE MSXO0.8 131 {1}
19 * 83301-704-000-4 [SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER A.D2/8611F354%~ 38 {1
20 # B3322-704~L00 SPQ0L RETAINER AJOZ2/B861T4RIF LA (&)
21 * B3323-704~L0C~-A {SPOOL PIN AO2/86 [ THZRRE™S (4>
22 # 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHIDN A.O2/86 [1hT%ayyn (4
23 * 83303-704~L00-A |sPOOL REsT ALODZ/BEITRTFOTYS (4)
24 #)2(83302-704~L08B~-4 |sPooyL REST ARM A.Q2/8811H9F9F%(R) (2}
25 * ¥5-G510002-KM SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 A D2/86 iN™2Y%p"2 5.1%X9.2Xx1.3 (4
26 *® NM-6050001-5€ NUT M5x0.8 ALQE/B60%N21YE MSXD.B 132 (42
27 * 83317=-704-000 NUT  c1is ALD2786 {1RIFHR*~ FAtWE (2)
28 * WP=-17025600~50 WASHER 17Xx30X2.6 A.Q2/86 183 0%y 17X30X2.6 23
29 * WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ADZ/86 IN"29%N%% 16.4X256,613.2 (1
30 #O1B3302-704-LAD THREAD GUEIDE ASM. A A.02/8611F5FH5 a4 73 (2)
31 #01[B3319-704~L00 THREAD GUIDE A.O2/786 11437 (4)
X2 #O!mBKSQZ-Tﬂk-LGD-A SPOCL REST ARM & A.G2/86 {1F3F9F% 2 (2)
33 2DV {B3321-704~L08 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B8 ALO2/86 [THAFHTN YT B {13
14 #01[SM-4061209-3E SCREW M& L=12 AD2/88 [ Tn™ a3 Mg =17 2)
35 #01 | N®=6060001-SE NUT Mé& AL02/B6 [oWno3ur Me 1312 )
36 K01 |SK~3382001~SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 ALD2/B& [WE225% D=3 .8 L=20 (2)
37 BG1i83321-704~L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A ALO2/86 (1FITHF 4% A (1
18 o MAO-11532000 STAPLE ALQ2/86(2=-F* ATW7%UL 3

Note { SEE0 ) #071 ... Special order part for large spool thread stand. 7o S5 RIE=r 5F 5
#02 ... Not necessary for large spool thread stand. REODBESETE

— 34 -




21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-2516, MOU-2516)
FIIFEEMFR(MOR-2516H, MOU-2516)

{/67//6 16—




Ref. |Note Part No. E.C. Amt,
No. %R = % Description *EER B %, R{ﬁ
1 * BI301-716~LAD THREAD STAND ASM. A.C2/86)11r35Y-F 42 1
z #O1 18331 ~796~LAC THREAD STAND ASM. h.02/B6194r3%Y~F 2b7%3- 2% 1
3 ¥52i83302~704-180 SPOGL REST ARM ASH, A A O2/BOII+IFHT A 22 1
& #OZ{BIZI9~704~-L00 THREAD GUIDE A.02/78611H2F (3)
5 U PA318~704-L00~-4 (THREAD GUIRE ARM JOINT A.02/86  1E3F0T ANt (42
[ “ SH-60A1610-5C SCREW ME L=164 A.Q2/86[LT2%L™ ME& L=15 (42
7 * B3I311-704=-000 SPOQL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ALD2/7BE|IERTH- A% L 1)
2 * BIXN2-FD&~1.03 THREAD GUIDE ASH, A.QZ/784[1F2F0F> B 73 1)
4 * BAI319-704~L00 THREAD GUIDE A.D2786|fRET (2)
1 * B3313-704~L00 SPOOL REST RGD, UPPER A.D2/84 ([ 1+9F4%- 91 (1)
11 * BI3Q5-704=-D00-4 {SPOOQL REST ROD JOINT ALQ2/86 1 {FAFEN-E"F £
2 * MM-&G500091~5E NUT M5x2.8 ALO02/786 [oynotyr mw5x0.8 11 023
1% * SM-&051405-5€E SCREW MSX0.8 L=14 A 02786 31023 M3X0.8 L=14 (3]
T4 * BRI 704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, ADZ/BOELTNEF ALP2I1 HF% 23 12
13 & BIFT1~804~000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ALQ2786(102F APyt w8 {1}
16 * 885~¥110540-5P SCREW 11764=40 L=5 A.02/B62E324™ 11/466-40 L= 5 (13
1# * BII09-704-000 THREAD GUILE ARM ALQ2LBALLFIT A+PtL DF™ (13
18 L B3304-704=-000-4 |THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ALO2/BOIRPLTIHTY KhI™ - (13
19 ® Se-46053000~5€E SCREW M5x0.8 1L=30 A.02/861E3133% HSXD.8 3G 13
20 * NM-4050001~5¢ NUT M5x0.8 A.D2/B6 [0Yn2FWk MSXD.8 131 {172
21 * 83301-704-000-4 {SPOGL REST ROD, LOWER A D2/86 [THITR"~ 23 1
z2 * 83322-704=-L00 SPOOL RETAIKER AQ2/86 ({PTRILEA (3
23 * B3320-704~L00-A {5PQ0)L PIN ALUZ2/BOIAPIFTra™y 19:9]
24 * B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ALD2/86 [ 4rTEOTH" 5
25 * B3303=-704~L00-% [SPOOL REST A.02/7856 [1r 3%y (5
26 * BIZ02-704-008-4 (SPOOL REST ARM ALO2/86 (1R2FOT™(B) i1
27 ® WS-0590002-xN SPRING WASHER 5.1%8,5x1.3 RLOZ/B6 inratah»x S.1X9,.2x1.3 {5
28 ® MR- 6050001 -5¢8 MUT M5X0.8 ALD2/REQYHTEYE M5X0.8 132 {5)
29 * BR202-706-L00~A 5001 REST ARM A AL02/86 11L3F3T A (1
i #* BIXIT-704~000 [ IER N B.OZ2/RE[TERFAR~ Rty {8
Eh | ® WP-17{2600~50 WASHER 17xX30X2.5 ALQ2/786 1039 K2 17X30XK2.6 )
¥ * WE=14643202~KR SPRING WASHER B.O2/BEINMRIMNNE 16.4X26.6X3.2 1)
33 " BI321-7046~L00 $PO0L REST ARM SUPPORT, A A O2/BA THAFHF G4 A {9
34 * SH~4061201 58 SCREW M6 =12 A_D2/86 IFAm a8 M6 L=12 €13
i3 ® NE-&040001-5F NUT M6 A Q2786 IUNTYE ME 1312 (1
3% * SK-IFRIN01-5¢ SCREW D=3.8 L=20 ALO2/86 [INEDRHY B=3_8 L=2D (13
37 #01 IR3302-706~183 THREAD GUTDE ASM. 8 A.D2/86 {FF2F0F" & 7% (1%
X8 #OY IBX3IT9~-704~400 THREADR GQUIBE ALOZ/86 10402 F (13
29 #01 I83398-704-L00~A [THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ALO2784 [4FIFOF™ wanton (23
40 B9 (SR~6041610~8C SCREW M& L=18 A.02/86 [bF23u% Mg L=15 (2
41 AR B8R0 -T046-1 A0 IHREAD GUZIDE ASM, A A D2/86 APATHF™ 8 2% (23
47 #DT IB3319-T04=-100 THREAD GUIDE AL02/86 (T83¥ (4)
%3 B9 I83302-704~L0B~A {SFO0L REST ARM A.Q2/B6 11M9F5T%(B) [&D]
44 #0571 BI302-704~1L00=A [SPO0OL REST ARM & ALO2/88 [AFETHF™ A 1)
45 #1331 |B3I321-704~LOR $POOL REST ARM SUPPORT, 8 A 02/86 [1rETHTF 941 B {13
hé #01 13M=-4061201~5¢ SCKEW M& L=12 A.02/86 [$8%233% M6 L=1? 1)
47 #21 INm=-6060001~SE NUT Mé A 02/86 la9h2tyr Mg 151 {1)
48 #01 {8K-3382007=-5s¢E SCREW D=35.8 L=20 A.02/86 [2WEPI™ b=3.8 L=20 [&F)
49 * MAC~11532000 STAPLE ALQ2/786 [2=-F2 AFUICN 3
Special order part for large spool thread stand, 3% B4 R)5E 3080 5

Not necessary for large spool thread stand.

REOBGETE

- 26 —




Brscartiorscs

22. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B FRF— 7 ILER

Ref. ;Note Part No. Description E. C. fn # Amt
No. |33 & & W H Req.
by
1 118-49007 TABLE F=IM (323%3) 1
2 115-71601 SOLT 4 HTLRER LT A A
1 118~-50054 WASTE CHUTE ASHM. RIBANTL=pk F5 CAZY*T-) 1
4 TTE=50005 WASTE CHUTE, UPPFER AIDARDI~F of (F9453F=) &5
5 118-49908 WASTE CHUTE, LOWER ZIVACLI~F 33 (A7u%E-) 1)
b $K=3311600-5¢C W0O0D SCREW 0=3.1 L=16 ILEZFI D=3.71 L=14 3
7 55~40%0630-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=5 £523% 9764-40 L=6 5
2 WP=0370316~50D WASHER  3.7X8x0.3 E3YUA"F 3.7XBX0.3 3
9 148-50708 (455 PRESSER PLATE A AE 1 :
i0 T18-50807 CACE SRONGE ToAART YN 1
11 198-49403 COOLING FAN CASE PRV R BY 1
12 115-71403 RUB3ER CUSHION LR LA 4
13 115=-71502 RUB3IER CUSHION 3ASE D.OSABS B* -2 L0 -
14 N5-56240630-§P NUT  3/%-18 D.0S/8S| aYynorwr 3/8-18 -
f4-1 118~-49601 SPACER A.0OS/85] K% -3yI%LAN -1~ 4
15 118-49304 FRAME 5UPPORT PLATE D.05785 JL=L%r{3 -
15-1 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. A.05/BS| Fu-Lyai523 1
16 WP~-1102016~5¢ WASHER 11X21x2 ES4wA%a 11K21x2 4
16-1 Ws-1002540-K8 SPRING WASHER 10X1%X%2.5 AL.01485] nmxeenca T0X18X2.5 4
17 NS=6240630~5P NUT  %/%-13 avhatys 3/8-18 4
15 118-45502 DRAWESR EEFN Y 1
19 B%204-012-000 PRAWER SUPPOART R TETIET z
20 SK~1211000~5¢C WOOD SCREW n=?.1 (=10 #3E2a3% p=2.1 L=10 &
21 B8205-012-000 DRAWER STOPPER 2% Abynt - 4
22 SK~3482300-5¢C WOOD SCREW D=4 8 =25 PRETIDY Dx4,8 L=ZS 2

— 37

TR

el

&




23. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
a7 — 7 HEER

Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
S Deseription BHEE A o . i
1 118«49158 TASLE ASM. AR AL S S ) | 1
2 w01 115-71700 aoLyY 4 FEREE AT 2
3 #021 115-71809 B0LT ¢ Sy LARTIE ¢ 4
4 #01] 115-71809 20LT C DFLRE*E ¢ 2
5 1 #D?2l 115-71%08 BOLT b PLES:F AT e
b WP-11020G16-5¢C WASHER 11x21x2 EIMeA%R 11X2Tx2 12
7 NS~6240630+5P NUT  5/8-13 QURTIYE 3/8-1R 12
] 115-71403 RUUBBER (USHION [AEEVEEN 5
9 $15-71502 RUB3ER CLSHION 3ASE D.OS/BS| " =2o3% L™ -
40 # 118-4935% FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH, BaOS/85] Db Sy 25 -
10-1 1} = 118~4%37¢% FRAME SUPHPORT PLATE ASM. ALOS/RS| =T I3yasn (8% LFLuE) 12
i1 ¥ 118=~49304 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE D.OS/BS| 7bwlnyv1d -
111 118497361 FRAME SUPPNQT FLATE ASH, ALOS/85| du=Luyran: 1)
12 T18-50%04 FaaME SUPPORT AUXTUTASY PLATE FL=LH5F TRy {77
13 EM-RB3IS55F 5N SCREW M3 L=38 BLOS/85) oUn2svilt K8 L=36 -
§M-0082513~¢0F SCREW M3 L=25 AL05/85 | nYno2pthtibr M8 | =25 (4)
14 NM~6080600~5M NUT W3 QYNTIYE MR 10X11.5 {4)
15 WA~3850002-5¢C WASHER # _5x18%1,4% ci¥tn®r  B.5X18X1.5% (€]
16 118-50153 WASTE CHUTE ASHM, RIFANyi-F 73 (E*F0) 4
17 TIE<50T04% WESTE (HUTE ATFANET-F {17
18 ST=46030821~0A SCREW D=3~24 | =% FUCP ALY D=3-74 1w8 (23
H 1T18~5040 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER FRFER A BTG (13
20 118-50203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIDANDI-bO%F {1}
21 G5-6090420-55 SCREW 9/744~40 L= 4.0 CIau™ 9764=40 L=4 2y
24 118-50609 RUBAER LA 12
23 T1E-50500 SARING SA=FINF M2 1)
24 WP=(370316-5S0 WASHE® 3. 7KBX0. 3 tIMvncz 3. 7XEX0.3 (13
25 ST-4030821~04 SCREN D=3=-24 L=8 AULLL2Y® D=3-24 | =8 (OB
26 $5~5110710-$P SCREW  11/64-40 |.=7 FSRELS 11/646-40 L=7 2
27 118w694()73 COOLING FAN CASE PR T 1
28 T18-50807 CACE SPONGE g RRARS L 1
29 TTE-5070% CASE PRESSER PLATE T AR 7
30 WP=0370316-50 WASMER  3,7XBX(0.2 C37*n%z 3,7X8X0.3 3
31 S5-4090630~59 SCREW  9/84-4D =4 L3au" 97864~40 L=6 5
x2 118=49502 URAWER LEavy 1
33 BAZ04-012-000 DRAWER BUPPORT tEany ter 2
314 8K~1211000-5¢C WOOD SCREW p=2,9 1=10 93372u% b=2,1 L=19 6
k53 B8205~072~008 DRAWEH STOFPER EFges AR 1
is SN~ E4BRRE00-350 WION SCREW D=4, % =29 FWETRYY p=4LB =23 2

Moie { JEED 1 #01 L.

Far domestic use
#02 ., Far JA

ERE
JAH

-~ 38 —




24, SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
45 Bl i AR ah BE 1%

Ref. [Note Part No. E. e 5 ﬁ;nqt
No | & # Description B i oy H.'
1 HO1| R&4ZOO=HOD=DAR THROAT PLATE ASM, nyfR 73 1
2 T18=-06304 PLUG AR (2
3 B02! R4T05-HOO~FAB THROAT PLATE ASM, BWUAF 2% 1
4 HO3} R4SOB=HOD~DAC THROAT PLATE ASH, e 1
5 HO4i118=92205 REGULATOR HOOK E RN 7
& #03] 11892304 REGULATOR HOOK FanEYYL 3
7 118=-92403 REGULATOR HOGK SET HASE Fa9pYYR RyUTH S 1
8 SD-$640211=5P HINGE SCREMW D= 6,35 H= 2,1 Fe5aye Dxh, 35 Hap,d 2
9 §56=5090420=5P SCREW 9/66~40 L=3,53 FIARDY /4440 (=3,5 ?
10 B1515-804-0G00-A |PRESSER SPRING LWL, 1
77 H#01]S5-R0B0322~TP SCREW 1/8~i6 L=3,2 FAaDY 7/8-b6 L=3%,7 E
Te #05|ss-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8~44 L=3,7 RARDY 1/ 8-44 L=3.7 2
13 B9112=804~G00 SPANNER AU RARDY ANET 1
14 Hob|82519-804=000 UPPER LOOPER Ll IR 1
15 H02!B2519=-814-000 UPPER LOOPER LI I 1
16 115-4475, UPPER LOGPER SUPPORT ARM ASHM, Ob=pe YRRy 9% 1
7 55-4080470-5P SCAEW 178~k L=b FEFYIE ey A T
18 11812401 HANDWHEEL ¢ NAYE2Y LT ¢ 1
19 55=7111410~3P SCREW  11/44=40 L=tk FWESRYY T1/4b=60 L=t 3
20 B4111-804~00F UPPER KNIFE F3-Tm TINY2IVAZR 1
21 118=98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE LR AT AR 1
22 §5-4080420-TP SCREW 1/8-44 i=g AN RLY 1/8=hb L=4 1
23 118~34488 LOWER LDOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH. DAN-N® DLy AFe 2E i
Z4 PS-02000,2=KH SPRING PIN 2X, A70ULTNER D 2Xg (1)
25 B2531=704~000 WASHER DUN AT YADYuy= (1
26 §§-9151210-Tp SCREW Te/gb=28 L=11,8 QUHZFS Wb 15/ g4-28 1
27 B221-804-000 LOWER LODPER CEIRNIM 1
Note { JEFE F #01 ..., For MCR-2504 MOR-2504
#02 ... For MOR2514 MOR-2514 /8
#03 ... For MOR-2516 MOR-2516H
#04 ... Far MOR-2804, MOR-2514 MOR-2504 MOR-2614 H
#05 .. For MOR-2514, MOR-2518  MOR-2514 MOR-2515H
#06 ... For MOR-2B04, MOR-25168  MOR-2504 MOR-2H16H
Ref. No. Usage 2] s
For overedgs with adjustment KMOHQBOZI 2.7mm~G.4mm bt 1) B E S "MOR—EE)O/J{ 2.7mm 6 Amm
1~ 9 Queredge width MOR-2514 2 7mm~4mm #;;qr)ilﬁ-mi - 1MUF§~2514 27mm — 2 mm
LMORQSWSEJmmWﬁAmm M IMOR-2516 2. 7w~ dim
10 Far lightaweight materiais i
11~ 13 For needle sat itk 5 R
14~17,21,22| For adjustment type FHEn =LA
18~ 19 For synchronizer AR H
20 For haavy-weight materials F 458
23 ~ 27 For wide width [0 B

-— Rg _




25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

SR~

1. For MOR-2514-BD6-347

1. 11934561 Presser foot asm. (LO1) For attaching tape
A (FR)(LO1) T—-7ANH
2. 11939204 Top feed dog (MO1) For attaching tape
L3 0 E(MO1) T T A
3. 11834650 Presser foot asm. {1.02) For sharp curve stitch
A (#R) (02} A6 A
4. 11938206 Top feed dog {M02) For sharp curve stitch
it 0 g (MO2) hEL)
5. 11938800 Top feed dog (urethane})  For fight-weight material
(MOB)
b L {MOB) B
8. 11934759 Prasser foot asm. (L.03) For sharp curve stitch
2 (#E)(L03) JNE D H
7. 11938305 Top feed dog (M03) Feor sharp curve stitch
ExE 0 #(M03) JAEn B
8. 1193890¢ Top feed dog {urethane) For light-weight material
(MO7}
oML s (MO7) BiHE
9. 11934858 Presser foot asm. {L04) For sharp curve stiteh
#A(#)(.04) e h A
10. 11938404 Tap feed dog (M04) For sharp curve stitch
B0 #(MO4) BN H

11, 11938008

Top feed dog (urethane}
(M08}
N (L ) (MOG)

For light-weight material

4 H

12. 11934857

Presser foot asm, {LOF)

A (#4){L05)

For sharp curve stitch

NI

13, 118935251

14, 11938503

1H 119381085

Prasser foot asm. (LOS)
A (L (Lo8)

Top feed dog (MOb}
LiE D i (M08)

Top feed dog (urethana)
M09}

E A LA (MOG

For sharp curve stitch
5[ 0 R
For sharp curve stitoh
e A

For fightweight material

R

— 40 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = g
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ko. Page Ref.
& & H  HNo. m & H Mo, B E Mo m % " Mo,
BP-3000000-00 31 . 8  |B25B0-704-000 16 47 1B3409-040-000 28 80 |RO-037i1801-00 12 3
HF -3000000-00 31 29 8LE31-704-000 i6 'sa BABTH-T04-000 | g RO-0371801-00 1877 Eg”
BT-0500300- EA 3015 1B2834-704-000 20 30 IBIS(4-704-000 B &  {RO-0371801-00 31 24
BT -0B00300 - 307 29 B2531-7045000 3828 BI525-357 000 30 30 RO-0481901-00 14 B4
BT-0500300-EA 30 34 1B2736-761-000 . 28 83 1B3525-357-Q00Q 31 28  [RO-06Q1501-0Q0 12 59
BT ~0B00300- EO 30 15 B2739°761<000 24" 38 BIB2G - T04-000 8 & RO-07819071-00 12 g
BT-0500300-EQ 30 29  1B3101-704-0BQ 22 34 IB3523-704-000 8 11 | RO-3473501-00 & 36
3T-0500300- EO 30 34 BI101-704508B0 32 28 83534-012-000 307727 RO-4801201-00 12 B
B1140-716-000 2 46  |B3101-804-000 22 37 1B3534-012-000 31 25  |R4200-HOD-DAB 39 1
81211-804~000 € 18 B3102-704-CBO 227728 BEE34-352-000 307 B R4200-HOD~DAE 24 2
B1212-704-000 & 17 1B3102-804-000 22 28 [B3AS58-81%-Q0C 30 26 1 R4200-HOD-DAQ 24 2
81214764000 3 i B3103-704-0BD 22 a3 BA{{1-B04-00E 387720 R4205-HOD-EAD 24 4
B1215-804-000 6 5 |B3103-804-000 22 48  |B4A115-704-00Q 24 380  [RA305-HOD-EAB 38 .3
Bi21{9-80a-000 8 ) BFi05-804-000 2277735 |BB204V012-000 37 19 RASOR-HOD-DAC 38 4
B1402-804-0AC 8 15  |1B310%-804-C00 22 42 |B8204-C12-000 38 33 I R4508-HCD-DAQ 24 5
B1403-352-C00 28 i B3105-804-000 2927784 BB205-012-000 37 2
B1415-804-40C 8 25  1B3106-704-00A 22 85  1BB2OS-012-000  EB B0 e
Bi308-352-000 {2 63 BI{0E-704-00B 22 44 BEZ4G- 125000 4 47 §BU1100002-00
B1508-804-00B 32 %  IB3106-704-00C 22 268 1B3142-804-000 89 13 | SR-1150003-00. . 8. 83 .
BiE0EG-814-00P 32 10 BIIOT- 704000 22 29 §D-0250101-8P
B1510-814-000 .32 B |B3107-704-000 22 3B e | 3B=02B0101 5P 28 45
Bi5{5-804-008 18 5 BI107-704-000 237aT CQ- 200000000 18 24 SD-0280271-5P
RB1E515-804~00C0-4 39 10 |B3109-704-000 22 52 1CQ-2000000-00 331 12 |5D-0400212-SP 28 19
BI528-804-000-A 19 2 B3i12-T04-000 23 27 CQ-2000000~00 34 34 E0~-0400212-SP
£81528-804-000 18 40 1B3112-704-000 22 36 1€Q-2020000-00 8 27 50-0400212- SP,__”____HHN_
Bi530-804-000 32 3 B83112-704-000 22 Tas CQ-2020000-00 g "3z S0-0450701
B1534-804-000 18 12 183133-352-000 22 30 | CQ-2020000-00 .8 37 | 8D-0450701- TPM,,,,””,”H“ B
81536 -804 -000 8730 BATZ0- 1282000 22 19 CH-2020000-00 16 23 §0-0A50701-TP
B1652-814-00P 32 41 183120-352-000 22 22 1CQ-2020000-00 20 17  |$D-045070%-7P 6 25
BiB52-816-DOA 32 2a B39120-352-000 22 TRl CH-E020000-00 26720 SD-C4BOT0I-TP
R1553-816-DCA 32 25  1B4120-352-000 22 41 1CGQ-2020000-0Q . 3C 8 150-0450182-5P
HBBEE-816-000 3z el B3120-362-000 22RO Q- 2020000-00 ac 16 §D-08C0181-5P
Bi557-816-00A 32 23  {B3120-704-000 22 30 10Q-2020000-00 3G 42 15D-0500191-5P  F8 22
BI5EA“RY6-000 ag o2 B3120°704<000 22 2% {CREZ0Z0000-00 30760 Sp-0800321-5P
Bi1575-816-000 32 22 1B3120-704-000 82 48 1CS-0400811-8D 2 &  |SD-0801021-5P 24
Bi578-816-000 3z 26 B3{R6-012-000 297D £8-0T8101 ] 477 28 5D-0630271-5F
B1577-B46-000 32 27 1B3126-012-000 22 21 1c5-087081A-SH B 30  |5D-0840211-5F
B1504-704-000 oA A3126-012-000 2240 {C8T0950B1B-SH 10017 ED-0720271-5P
B1605-704-000 10 26 [ B3126-012-000 22 cs 103121A-8H 18 2. | $D-9720801-TH
BY606-704~000 o 2g B3301 -7 34 2 EEEEETeT )1 5 SK~1271000-5¢
B1B0S-804-BO0 10 25 1 B3301-704~! AU, O S . Q?z. 4201010-5H B 18 [ 5K-1211000-5C 38 34
B16 10804000 0 24 BAEOY-704-00078 34 ig gk -3311600-5¢C
B1611~804-0AC 10 15 1 B33801-704-00 D T SK-3382001
BIG13~804-000 102 MAD= 11332000 34 SK-3382001% 58
B1614-704-000 mrriQ,,”JQ."“_mmr; - MAD-1i582000 38 48 | 8K-3382001-5E 35
BiB1E-704-000 10 0 B3302-704-1 30 [FE-4RE800T -850 8 65 SK-3482800-8C
B1618-804-000 0 =] BAa3N2-T04~-LAO 41 MC-0336007 -850 B [=%:] SK~3ARPEO0-5C
B1620-804-000 10 9 1B3302-704-L8B 38 37 IMBC-R7OBIIOO 8 84 I SM-4051405-5E 34
B1624-704-000 i2 9 B3I302~704-LBG 3 MDC-270B1700 a &7 SM-4051405-5E
B1627~804~0A0-A 12 10 1 83302-704-LCB 34 3 IMDC-270B110G B 711 8M-4061201-SE 34 34
B1642-804-000-B 12 56 B3302-T04-LCH 2 8 o SM-d0DE 1201 - 5E 38 34
B1845-704-000-A 12 BB |\ BIBO-TOA-LOB-A G4 24 oo | SMo4081201o8E 95 48
B1846-704-C00-A 12 72 BIFO2-TOA-LCH-A 26 NM-BOB000T - 5E 24 i SM-B0Z0385-5P 28 Q
Bi646-704-000~A 14 3 183302-704-LOB-A 35 43 I MM-GOBOOQ1-SE 34 18 | SM-6020350-5P 28 15
Bi647-T704-000-4 12 7 BEZ02-T04SL00-A 32 NM-8050001-5E 3a’ s SM-B0203506~50 26 17
Bi647-704-000-A 14 4 | 83302-704-100-A 36 29 INM-GOBOOOI-SE 86 12 | SM-gOS2000-%E 34 17
B850~ 704000 107 43 B3302°704 44 NM- 5050001 -5E 3e 20 SM-60E3000-5¢ k13 15
BiBB1-7047000 10 40 §83303-704-L00-A 23 I NM-B0SO001-5E 38 2B SM-8081610-5C 34 8
B1852- 704000 10 a2 B3303-704-1L00A 25 MM BO60001-5E ag a8 SM-80B1610-5¢ 38 [
B1654-704-000 10 41 1 B3IZ04-704-Q00-A 34 18 I NM-SO600CI-SE 38 38 SM-BOG1510-5C 38 40
B1657 ~BO4-00T 1R BIZOA~TO4-000-A 36 18 M- BORO00T~SE a6 47 EM-EEEC2E0-5P 26 4
81657 B14~BOE 12 22 1 B3305-704-000-h 324 2 NﬂmﬁﬂéQ&QQWSMW$”H§§” 14 . 1gM-9pB2543-CcF 38 13
Bi18&3~804-000 1o 4 BEIOE-T04-000-4 38 i NE-BOROZIO-SP 28 14 SM-GOEREES-SN 3a 13
B1B67-804~000 10 B | B3309-704~0AG 24 42 NS -EOS0RI0-SP 8 2B 1 8G-0000401-My 30 32
B2017-372-000 22 7 Ee B3309-T04-0AG 38 47 st E T 0ETe §G-0000404-MZ 30775z
B2102-818-000-A 20 8 E@EQQWEQ4WQQQMmJM34mm“15”. NS-8110310-~57 : 5Q-1110401-M2 20 14
BEVOE-A16-0A0 20 i B3308-704-000 Ns-g1i04a20-59 2 i 5Q-1110401 Mz )
B2103-816-000-A 20 .2..|B3311-C12-000 .3 NE-5110430-5P 28 62 15Q-1110401-MZ 30 47
83105 -816-000 B3311-012-000 N5 -6120310-5 i’ 33 SQ-1 180481 -M2
B2{06-816-CAQ 20 18  IB3311-704-000 NS-6240620-3P 37 14  155-1090930-5P & 19
B2107-816-000" B3311-704-00C NE-G2ACH3C-5P 37 17 55-1{90R40-5p
B2108-816-0A0 2 1B3311-804-000 N§~624083 §5-211
B21i0-816-000-B 2 BAZI1SRO4-000 NG- EEE-2E
B2113-716-000 20 A1 1B3313-704-100 84 8. INS- 66?0430 gp 18 26 155-3080510-%F 2 44
3113 -816~000 “BER{ER704-100 NS-BER0410-5F 4 ag EETA08O810-5P
B2114-816-CAQ | B3317-704-000
852115°816-000"
B2118-816-B0O .| B3318 =8 34 B IPS-0200083-KH I8 858 S% 4060o1ﬂ bﬁ_m”m_“,__mr,
B2120-816-000 B33TR-TO4-L00-A PELLR00082-KH 29
B2201-B16-000 2 BRIIB-T04-LO0 Eswongo 4
H2202-816-000 32
B2204-816-000 w2 £ 1 B3Z1G-TOA-LO0 A28 155-doBegio-sP 20 1%
B2313-180~000 8331§-704-1L00 1273 SECAGHDE1O-5P
B2314-013-000 B3319~704
BEAB{-BI5 000
: ~716-000  E2 8 . L I
B2EDT-B04-000-8 CBARRG-FOASLOD-A T 28 48
B2BOB-704-000 BEZ20-704-1.00 LT 1
B2EGE-T04-000 53?2 iz T
BRE15~T04~008  ° .- N 26, .20
B2ET SR04 <000 g BEE5TLT04 000 i az
B2513-814-000 3 B3221 A2 28
BE521-B04°D00 FEREL
B25I5-352-000 iz 82




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3

Part No. Page Kef. Part Ne. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref, Part Ho. Page Ref.
& & H  No. K B Mo o A H N, w & B No.
S5-4110715-5P 2 14 | S8-G151820-TP .57 .. 1.85-8110422- 1o 29 BT 1 115-03703 4 41
S5-4110715-5p 2728 S5-5660810-TP 33 §5-8110422-YpP 22 Ba 115-03803 47748
3 flareh 238 1 58:6741010-3P 4 48 |s5- -8110510-sp 18 18 0380t ... 4 45
3 7i5-5p 14 1 §8-7060815°¢P 38 SEIRY10835°TP 6 12 10608 6 34
£574110715-8P 16 43 | $S-7060310-SP SA7..|.85-8130750-8P 10 27 | 115- 18083 .6 14
S5-4710715-%p 227714 C5-70B0T10-5P 26 SS-B120740-8P 8 13 15518452 g8 2f
35-4190718-5P 22 1B | 85-7060510- SR8 18 1 55.8120740-SP B 29 824
§ 31 20 §8-T06051G-§8 244§ S§8-8120740-58 18777723 g7 22
2374110915-8p 31 88 | $5-706051Q-5P 32 | 55-8120740-5P 2B 12 1i5-18489 ... .8 28
S5-4120815°5p 2 17 £5°705087105sp 17 S5-8151956-8p 6 42 115215809 g 28
P8 33| 8S-7060610-SP 32 4 | s5- 8660330-SF 12 7. 17088 .8 32 |
P 5277 SEUT0R0ERGEP S5~BG60330-5P 25 E 17307 B 34
$5-4120915-5p 12 | 8§ | $S-7080520-5P 1 55-8660530-TP 46 3 | 115-17505 L8 3
£5-31204971878p 14 725 §52708052055p §5-8880610-TF g 14 11547802 & 7
55-41210 LA B | 85-7080520- 8P .32 8 55-9090823-TP 25 4§ 12 3z
. §5241240 5 38 S$-7080520-5P §5-9111010-5p 1277724 1277786
- S5-4121215-5P 12 88 | §5-7080520- SP .82 35-9111C10-8P 12 52 | {{s-283308 1280
S5-4129415-5p 14 11 8270808167 5p §5-911{0108p 24 22 115-2800% 12 76
$3-415071 L8981 | 85.7090520-TP 14 a7 | s&- 9111080-5p 12 14 34 8
§8-496091: 4 1077 | 8819080530188 55-9111610°8F 25 26 12 87
$5-5060310-5P 8 48 | 88-70308530- -SP_ 2. 44 12810-8P 25 29 | {15-29104 14 5
55-8080310<5p 15 18 S5-7090530-5p 54210-TF 4 34 ['{{5-29%0s iz 3
55-5080410-5P 4 $5-7090830-5P 2 S8-9159210-TP & 23 i 115 g0f02 02
5§°5080470°8p 28 55-7090546-p §5-91B{2155%p 6 32 115-30858 120 325
5575090420-5p 16 41 | $5-7000610-5P 24 31210-7P .8 .18 | 118- 39053 L3013
§85-E080420-5P 16 88-7020820-7H 51210-TF 10 16 11644758 33 16
55-8080420-5P 39 8 | 85-7080710- 8L B1...25 | $5-9151210- IR 3880 1 115-50308 23 g4 |
S5-E{10710°5P 38 ; §85709567 6 5P 55-915492910-TP 14788 116250308 22 54
55-8150510-3p 22 9 | 85-7090850- "SSP 1880 L6 27 f115-50803 a2 2y
55-80B0220-5P §5-709081578p 16 80 {115 55855 22 17
5§-6060410-TP B5-7020110°TP 8 2 185-9151210- TPmmumiﬁwﬂﬂlﬁm J41B-51009 23 &y
S5YB0B0ATGETR §5-7051410-85 §5-9151210-7p 1825 i15-65058 25 2
$5-6080410-TP 28 55-7110410-8p 20 31 | 115-652308 a

e
2B

38 287 I'yYgtgsEgs T
$§:9152130-C2 30 B3 | 11555

§S-Fi105 0-5E T g
$5-7110510-5pP

§5-5060416°1p
5SrE060410-TP 32

S8CB0BOEYESTE T ey S5-7110510-8F T s L EETSEE AR IE 357TTTE T ysTg 22
$576060510-TP 28 $5-7110540-5p LBl 44 1 115-g8801 2

o R T Sy D S O
§5-7110540-5F

§5-6080320-8F a0 e o

S876080320-5p 30

4 407 |15 ggacE
5T-6030821-CA 38 18 115-71403

A3

100 Wi RN MR RN

53-60BO340-3p 30 SE-T1107I0N50 SY-B030821-0K 38 o35 Y55 1aps s
$5-6080410-5p B 20 155-7110720- “SP 240 116-71802 3 13
55-6080410-8p 8 58-71107480-4p YiB-7is0z T3 3
53-608B0410-5P 8 2377110720-5P 26 JAZC180401-M0 B 4 | 115-71801 372
55~ 8080410 &p 12 SESTI10720-1B TA-O5B0604 R0 31 36 115-71{700 ‘38 z
S57E080410-5P 16 86 | S$5-7110740- TP 1d TA-0820801-RO 14 20 | 115-71809 38 3
SS-BGRO4T0-EP 28 52 S§-7{{pA40-5P TAZOB00504~RO 12 4 115-718a8 Tas g
§5-808B0410~5P 30 5 55-7110840-5P TA-1030402-R0O 1 14 115-7 1208 38 5
L3817 18377110B40-Sp 46 55 | ta- -1250406-R0 2 22 N 2
14 & §8-7110840-¢p TAS1871602°R0O 4 28 13 4
25 %0904”0 2P 28 21 1 33-7110840-8p 24 49 TA-2050805-RO 4 30 | 18- 97101.. SR B
55-B090430-1F 14" 44 BT 1084078p | T T iHELgEg0s T 25 20
e QBT NBEST1TO9%0-TP 8 s | ] 116730900 .8
SAO-ER @8 54 §5-7110870°TR WP -02505 188D 32 5 11R-0080s 14
55— BOQOSGO—sP L2448 1 35-7140910-TP g 27 WP-G380516-50 32 17 | 118-00804 5
S5E0B0ETOVER [} L 55-7110870~-Tp WP-03T0316-5D 4 18 118-00R0%

Y]

16 54 1 5%5-7110910-7TP

g Ba B £ WP-D370316-SD 4 23
T8 am T | SSSFYII 12008

5
4
4
4
WPL03703 1S “8D 31 23 11801008 4
4
2
2
2
4

5%
5

VBT T 1 BE-T1N1440-8p 5 WPrQaTOAIE-SD 37 8 1 118-01107 4 21
28 SE-7{11410-88 WPLO3T0RTETED 38 24 qia-oyess T ' i
a2 85-7111410-82 28 85 | wp-037031 -50 .88 30 1 118-013%4 2
15 55711141058 WE-0371026~ SD i9 & 118-87503 a

gb 7¢1=A1 g 14 li1s-pigse o 32

Tio25~ SD i 22 11802008 21
wlfLELL PWPS0450000-5D 2 14-1] 1s-ozi0s 24
13 23 WP-OABOBG Y “5p 26 29 118-02204 2
12l BT A4 optig-ogzos
i 53 53 118-024032
8. .38 A8 1 118-02800

707 {8 02708
5.l tis-0z808
45771 118502907
e d8 34 T WP-0B51056- TEHO B0 B8y 118-03004
63 | WP-DTETSTELSD A7 118-03103
B8 e L8043 1 1i8-oa202
TUwee EERT T18-03307
WP ¥P-i402018-80 8T 48§ 118-03400
i WESID20TE s E) 8 IR Ih Aoy
212 we-17028 28 [ 148-03808

J LLE F{10ﬁf0arp”"”m””' ~
SS Fi 10610 TP 24 18
' T

Bk osin SR s PR3 BN AR BN ROTR RIS R [SESECH

18 wv»17ozs &% 118-03905 '
859 22 118-04002
] 47 1{8-041a71
14 L28 ] 1ig-odnon
f 27 118204308
L T ¥s-0822010- p S, ST 1< SR N I 1 B oY -rot- S 2
18 wq~1004500 KA ?7 1B-1 5 11804807 2
d 2R T 148-nas0g 2
a6 3z iia- T3 2
LA wz oaﬂ035o KFﬂmm,ﬂﬁmmm_ﬁuu ilg-o4833
35 WI-2RA0F 0 & a5 f*a plalels)
3 S T 08207
34
81104 v dBBT D10 -E80 REEI 304 LRA 3
S5 042078 ] 1% 11800808 4 11806304 24 15
EEREAL TR ~8110422-TR 18 9 11501301 pd 3 118-08304 25 23

42




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

R Bl

Fart No.
s &

Page

=

Ref.
No.

Part No. Page Ref.
& & H Mo

Part Ho.
& %

Page Ref.

H No.

Part No.
[l

Page

Ref.
No.

118-05304

Ji8-0s403 T
118-06502 7

1YEC10308
118-11108

TTECYTRE

118-11304

IR R Vo
J18-1802

118-11801

118z11809

118-121C4
118-12401

Yis=yEacy

118-12401

{g-14ioc T
i18-14308

118-14704

118214808

118-1490%
118-15057

TYRTYEL G

118-15107

R L:ERE-T e - A

1§8-15503

isYieoce T
118-18105

i18-78204

118218303

118-16402
118-16801

T18-igson T
118218702

118-16887
118-163907

tg-i7004 T

118-171083

EEE-EE L )-Te-

118-17301

fie={eioe T

118713208

ifg-20486 YR

118-20208
118-20503
118-20802

fig=209ca T

118-231746
118-23200

Jig-2dz0e T

11823408

TIRLBGRgE

118-23804

TEIERRGA

118-24000

SiEaoss
118-24109

¥g-24208

A18-za287

118-24307

138-24406

Tie-24805

T{B=247%G3

ilg-24802

T{g~24901
118-25007

T S

11825205

Fyg-28304 T
iz

118- 25601””mmdmh

18-25700
118-25858

yg-gEacE o
Ai8n28008 .

YAB-26104

lag-2s203

TIEZ28203

Jlgn2es02 L

118-26401

RARSH

_al

)

[N

Rl

[N R S A
PO 0 09D oD G

40

N

16
10
12

12

12
12

S

o

o 1100 Wi witd mies i i wite @O ciw it Ol D@ DD HD B O oo &

-

(e

2
5

31

T
10

ced G
A2

37
39

3R
B

T
48

S
1B

10
18

wdBe
.32

5277

28

35

L2173

53

57
19

B
L3R

B0

L2

a8
13

rd e

R

LA

15
72

-
B

38

S

38
26

e ye
1938

Aig-z248048 20 8

LS.

e
e

<

“T5

e

12

12

12
12

w0

12

e

g

Eh
12

g4

o

11827807 B2 88

Y1B-27504

118-28080 1

118 29187

18-29207 R0 i@

118 " 2QaRT
A18-29400

B - it

118-29803
ERE-ES
118-21203

EL--

TIECRERE e
365

118-31450

148-31858 16 26
118-31674 16 11
148-31682 6 B
118-817C8 18 22
118-31787 46 21
118-31908 16 37
118-32151 6 s
11832201 6 21
118-32201 B 28
118-32300 16 62
118-2458 M8 57
118-32706 16 46
ii18-32805 ... 42
$18-32804 16 40
418-3300% 46 23
118-33100 16 49
i8-33209 18 55
118-33308 i6 18
418-38407 18 A4
118-33508 16 34
18-33605 46 10
{1B-33704 16 16
{i8-3d488 33 23
{1B~36103 22 56
118:26202 22 85
118-40600 30 3%
418-40808 30 38
Tig~40907 30 37
118-41083 30 89
118-41301 4 39
118-41400 4 2T
Tig-ai8os 4 38
i18-41g08 30 43
118-a1707 30 45
118:41908 30 28
118-42101 16 13
j1eg-42608 30 5%
36-1
148-42908 8 S
148-45153 11
118-45302 14
18
27 |

118-48600 25
198748609
4
i
118-45906
118748003 24
1ietdsiod
11374@291”mmmwwwmﬂ”mw
118-46300
218-a6d0s 24 2%
118- 46%9% 24”28
118-4680% 24 45
11848706 26 3a
Jigzaggos 24828
T18-485904 2477
$1B-4710C 24 3%
FiBYa7R03 247 e
118747882 B3R 18
THE-4TRED FEREE
DL S A <. SR AN
37 i
ddg-asiss o o@e 1
118-4950a 378
$lg-agana L3R
Y1B-asis3 3570
318049881 L BZldBn
TYB-48dey N R
Algnagsze L L.B8...1000
1
dig-d9408 88 27
11B-49502 I
1180 A0008 o BRLLER L

118283908 i B B
TYE-56008 37 q
118-50054

118-33603 21 7

Rty e e

B T

118-53702 .

1i8-53801
118-5420%

T{B-EB4304 T
118-84403

118-54503
118-54601

Tig~givon
$18-54809 .

18-54808

JABZ33004 L

{{8-8635

J1B-55400

118-55508
118~-55806

TiRIEgTEg

118-571686

Vie-57367 T
J1Bn57455

1{8-87604

Ji8-577es

118-57802

JAB-BT80

118-58097

dlesssrol

118-58800
118-5890%

Tia-games
118-59105 ..

118-559204

118289308

T18-5a452
i18-59501

Tig-gasod T
118-89709 .

Tig-59804

Jiezmsesar L
118-50004
11880103

118-60509

1¥g-s110d

11B-61408
11B-61487

EEL-EEE o A

HHa-gueEy T
148~ 59551_"""““"

iiB- 536%1

R
B3B00 L2

J1E-83800
TE-53808

21884608 3

Fratianon T

118-84402

11864800 T

Treserios T
B ETR0Y

i18-83008

Fig-sgasy T
A18-TeERE

118-82B0OG

118-8%5205
138~ SGZGT”

118-88104

1820864

TiEIsoessT T

118-20704

il
118-60805

R

31 2T
31 5
28
31 1
21080
gimTia
31 A8
31 2
LA
31 3

LALLAT
317 a2

31 33

I

21080
28 4T
28 8.
28 EY
28 20
38R
28 23

SR

28 i5

R

28 45

“EgeeaE

28 44
28772
2B L1
28 ¥
28 .38
28 24
28 28
28 2B
28 29
B En
28 38
28 as
28 33

-3 e

2

28 1.
2823
28810

BB
25 32

T T
L2822

I

MRy 1100 i B B
By
[0)3

TiEs 83O05m."m"m"m“mgpwﬂ;wwq

TTag
24 a7

Jas-g2208 L3

118-92304
118-952403

TiRREREEL Y

118-83351

EREREELG)

11888103
i18-00206
A19-00805

1¥9-00453

d19-00802

1$2°00701
112-00859
T{EG4T08

1is-05106 L]

118-05254

Alemessod ]
115-05452
118-088502 1

118-85801

118-65700 1

T18-08209

118-0%908 .1

118-06005

J1g-0g104 ]
718506203
dig-os302 L]
119-08401

118-08500

Yig-oeens T T
iig-ce7o8 1

119-06807

119-10688 L]
i19-10759
119-t10809

11310808

dte-11Q08 A

ERE:EERELeY:!

5

g

7

YT

2

“da
21
26

3

e
LAg

1

29

a

B

13
7

78
.31

gy

L83

42

a3
ia

41

S

b

g
25

19
27

S 24

64

2

S
63

.22

d19-14203 A4 28

1*9 11902

119-12052
11812201
119-12300

PR08
2607

Higtyeroe

119-12808

T PV I ERRe & G

Ate-1280a 1A B

119-13208

dignanrt
[REEEN LT
118-13753

AAESAEA0T it a8

REL-REE<1-1o 1 I I U

118-14008

ifﬁm{ﬁfdg'""”"”””M”mm:;"
118 1“°07___.__._:;_"_wf..

ERE: 14?06

i
17
i

T19-18604

B F T To A T :
19 184UC7,, JURTTURUR 20 SR o< SO

G9:I8B1G 80 i

Aig-rgeie 30 802

EEE R L T B
AA8nasRo L LLERL 22

— 43 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

w5

Part No.
Pl

Page

H

Ref.
No.

Part No.
& &

Page Ref.
B Ho.

Part No.
i &

Page

=

Ref.
No.

Part No.
Rl

Page Ref.

" Yo

119- 19602

e EERR
119719800

118-19309

dlg-20303

112-20451

A18720800

118-27103
1i9-21202

IR
.12

119-25404

119-25401

118-28500
11925808 .

118-26201

118-28708 .

119-28700
119-30800

i1g9-3psae T
11830708 ..

T19-30807
119-30906

t19-3090e T
139731102 s

119~31667

11532050
119-32387

fi5-53882

119-33454

119-33462
119-33852 ..

119733860
119-34551

Yi9-ddeso T

119-34759

BECEL LR

118-34957

f19-86257

118:36608

f{g9=dg70s T
119-37000 .

119-372Q7

1189-37406

113-38206
119-38305

dl18-3ea04 .

{Y8-38803

119:38800

173-58503

L30

30
30

30

30

25 .

19

s s
.23

32
18

19

32 R

19
19

LAglden

e Bl
.18

19

19

1222

118-31706 .12 29
a8

S

32
32

< S S

R 1
LEG

.40

45
14

14
40

40
AG

A0 L2

At Bl
32 B0

40
40

49 L5

i19-39006 .40 14

119-39108

119-238204 .

1Y9-F4708

AAR-TABOT

119-74204

e

40

A2
B

25

307
23
31




L. u KI JUKI}%&K%’H

S
‘ BELRSD. M
| To order or for further
| information,
JUKI CORPORATION et
HEAD OFFICE :
2ol B-CHOME KORURYO-GHO, ‘
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182 JAPAN i
BUSINESS OFFICE
23.3 KABUK-CHO 1-CHOME. Lo :
SHINJURKL KU TORYO 160, JARAN IOV A NEESMBOLLFEEERTLFEIEDET.
* Tha description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice,

CABLE : JUXI TOKYO
TELEX ;| J22867, 232-2301 # IO 2, 19914 4 BREAORETE TRE - [RILLTO T,
(320511188, 1180 1180 % This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of April 1951,

Printed in Japan






